C g e

Business
Name/i escripticn of Allowance or Premium Pay Body Dept responsible Case? Outcome Annual Cost Amount of Allowafce Number of Recipients Pensionable
On-Call Allowance (paid to VI's on a rota basis 13 areas|
in country one from each area per week ) Approved subject to review,
Agriculture Agricuiture Yes and/or modification €127,173.90 172.8 184 No
Post-Mortem Room Allowance {Laboratory Attendants)
Allowance to be approved
Agriculture Agriculture Yes for new beneficiaries €49,060.10 81.68 per week 13 Only if paid with salary
Veterinary —in-Charge allowance payable to V.I.'s at
meat plants with specified throughput Approved subject to review
Agriculture Agriculture Yes and/or modification €38,664.60 986.05 38 No
Approved subject to review|
Rendering Plant Allowance Agriculture Agriculture Yes €36,658.66 3,086.85 Yes
Driving Allowance (Laboratory Attendants)
Agriculture Agriculture No €21,550.82 49.58 per week 14 Yes
Keyholding Allowance
Central - | Allowance to be approved
Agriculture Agriculture DPER for new benefi €11,917.00 33.90 per week 9 Yes
Allowance Payable to 2 Named Laboratory Attendants,
Seed Testing Station and PCS Agriculture Agriculture No Suspend €2,736.24 26.30 per week 2 Yes
Central - | Allowanice to be approved
Forklift Agriculture Agriculture DPER for new beneficiaries €2,332.00 4 Yes
Franking Allowance
Central - { Approved subject to review
Agriculture Agriculture DPER and/or modification €1,785.00 32.59 per week 1 Yes
Specified Pathogen Free Unit and additional laboratory
related duties Allowance (Head Laboratory Attendant, Not approved for new
Laboratory Allowance) Agriculture Agriculture No beneficiaries €1,544.64 32.18 per week 1 Yes
Shredding Allowance (Laboratory Attendants) Not approved for new
Agriculture Agriculture No beneficiaries €1,146.10 22.05 per week 1 Yes
Not approved for new
Storekeeper Allowance Agriculture Agriculture No beneficiaries €622.44 1 Yes
Not approved for new
Telephone Rental Allowance Agriculture Agriculture No beneficiaries €377.00 4 No
Photographic Gratuity (Laboratory Analysts) PER Not approved for new
ANNUM Agriculture Agriculture No beneficiaries €0.00 1335.44 per year 0 Yes
Not approved for new
Allowance for Supervision of WTVI's in Ballybay DVO Agriculture Agriculture No beneficiaries €0.00 50.59 0 Yes
Not approved for new
Livestock Allowance Agriculture Agriculture Yes beneficiaries €447,591,80 8,086.84 145 Yes
Meat inspection/Beef Carcase Classification Allowance
(*Meat Inspection/BCC Allowance is payable to SAO's 102 (split 43 BCC and 59 Meat
with 5 years service in Meat inpsection/Beef Carcase Approved subject to review €314,857.68 3,086.84 Inspection) Yes
Classification) Agriculture Agriculture Yes and/or modification
Not approved for new
Housing Allowance (harbour masters) Agriculture Agriculture Yes beneficiaries €58,981.14 188.39 per week 6 Both
Rendering Allowance Approved subject to review €45,000.11 €2,889.42 156 Yes
Agriculture Agriculture Yes and/or modification
Central - | Approved subject to review
On Call Allowance Agriculture Agriculture DPER and/or modification €36,138.82 €115.43 per week 6 Yes
Special investigation Unit Allowance Allowance to be approved €15,434.20 3,086.84 5 Yes
Agriculture Agriculture Yes for new beneficiaries
Allowance to be approved
Farm Manager at Longtown Farm Agriculture Agriculture Yes for new beneficiaries €12,006.62 460.20 per fortnight 1 Yes
Not approved for new
Commuted Travel Allowance Agriculture Agriculture No beneficiaries €8,858.88 61.52 per month 12 No
Assistant Farm Manager at Longtown Farm
Allowance to be approved
Agriculture Agriculture Yes for new beneficiaries €8,201.39 314.35 per fortnight 1 Yes
Not approved for new
Director of Agriculture Appeals Office Agriculture Agriculture No beneficiaries €7,836.55 7836.55 per year 1 Yes
Pesticides Allowance
Allowance to be approved
Agriculture Agriculture Yes for new beneficiaries €1,904.61 1804.61 1 Yes
. Not approved for new
Blood Storage Equipment Allowance Agriculture Agriculture No cwﬂmmomm:mm €1,214.72 303.68 per year 4 No




Business

Name/Description of Allowance or Premium Pay Body Dept responsible Case? Qutcome Annual Cost Amount of Allowahce Number of Recipients Pensionable
Not approved for new
Cross Compliance Allowance Agriculture Agriculture No beneficiaries 1200 per year ? Unknown
Not approved for new Waiting on salaries to revert with
Synchrolift Allowance Agriculture Agriculture Yes beneficiaries details € 40.72 ? No

Allowance to be approved Waiting on salaries to revert with

Shift Altowance Agriculture Agriculture Yes for new beneficiaries details Variable 8 Yes
Not approved for new
Payment for taking samples at Knackeries Agriculture Agriculture No beneficiaries ? ? No
Not approved for new
Special Edition /Allowance (retiring 29/02/12) Agriculture Agriculture Yes beneficiaries €12,296.96 1 Yes
IT Gratuity Agricuiture Agriculture Yes Legacy €8,499.92 2
Not approved for new
Agriculture Agriculture No beneficiaries €7,807.80 1 Yes
Not approved for new
Regional HEQ Allowance (retiring 29/02/12) Agriculture Agriculture Yes beneficiaries €5,416.32 1 Yes
Allowance to be approved
On Call Allowance (Fishery Harbour Masters) Agriculture Agriculture Yes for new beneficiaries €54,000.00 €6,000 9 Yes
Approved subject to review| 27% or 16.6% premium of basic pay if
Roster Allowance SFPA Agriculture Yes and/or modification €880,000.00 on roster for a month 70 Yes

Approved subject to review|

Sunday Premium Allowance SFPA Agriculture Yes and/or modification €160,000.00 70 Yes
Not approved for new
Marine Insttitute Delegates Allowance Marine Institute Agriculture Yes beneficiaries ? Unknown

Allowance to be approved

Marine InstituteSea Going Payment Marine Institute Agriculture Yes for new beneficiaries
Not approved for new
Milk Agency - Receptionist Milk Agency Agriculture No beneficiaries ? Unknown

Allowance to be approved

Responsibility Allowance Teagasc Agriculture Yes for new beneficiaries €843,264.00 €6,912 122 Yes
Allowance to be approved

Regional Managers Allowance Teagasc Agriculture Yes for new beneficiaries €212,732.00 €16,364 13 Yes
Allowance to be approved

Staff Officers Allowance Teagasc Agriculture Yes for new beneficiaries €118,260.00 €5,913 20 Yes
Allowance to be approved

Admin Grade 2 Allowance Teagasc Agriculture Yes for new beneficiaries €95,692.00 €1,018 94 Yes
Allowance to be approved

College Principal Allowance Teagasc Agriculture Yes for new beneficiaries €53,200.00 €13,300 4 Yes
Allowance to be approved

Head of Department Allowance Teagasc Agriculture Yes for new beneficiaries €51,504.00 €4,292 12 Yes
Allowance to be approved

Acting Allowance Teagasc Agriculture Yes for new beneficiaries €46,222,00 €6 to €10K 5 Yes
Allowance to be approved

Grade 3 Standard Allowance Teagasc Agriculture Yes for new beneficiaries €42,573.00 €1,851 23 Yes
Allowance to be approved

Programme Leader Allowance Teagasc Agriculture Yes for new beneficiaries €34,724.00 €8,681 4 Yes

Not approved for new

Tool Allowance Teagasc Agriculture Yes beneficiaries €17,733.00 €843.60 22 Yes
. Allowance to be approved

Grade 3 Higher Allowance Teagasc Agriculture Yes for new beneficiaries €14,070.00 €2,345 6 Yes
) Allowance to be approved

Enterprise Leader Teagasc Agriculture Yes for new beneficiaries £€12,876.00 €4,292 3 Yes
Allowance to be approved

Travel Allowance - 5 Hours Teagasc Agriculture Yes for new benefi €9,998.00 €4.8-€51K 2 Yes

Personal College Pri ipal Allowance Teagasc Agriculture Yes Legacy €8,894.00 €8,894 1 Yes




“«

Business
Name/Description of Allowance or Premium Pay Body Dept responsible Case? Outcome Annual Cost Amount of Allowance Number of Recipients Pensionable

Allowance to be approved

College Staff Officers Allowance Teagasc Agriculture Yes for new beneficiaries €8,868.00 €2,956 3 Yes
Not approved for new
TBG Primary Degree Honours Teagasc Agriculture Yes beneficiaries €8,702.00 4351 per year 2 Yes
Not approved for new
Gaeltacht Allowance Teagasc Agriculture Yes beneficiaries €7,263.00 7263 per year 1 Yes
Not approved for new
Flat Allowance Teagasc Agriculture Yes beneficiaries €6,273.00 1.2 t0 2.7k per yegr 3 Yes
Allowance to be approved
Eating on Site Allowance Teagasc Agriculture Yes for new beneficiaries €6,110.00 €470 13 Yes
Children's Allowance Teagasc Agriculture Yes Legacy €5,757.00 73.58 per year per child 40 No
Research Butcher Allowance Teagasc Agriculture Yes Legacy €4,264.00 4264 per year 1 Yes
Marriage Allowance Teagasc Agriculture Yes Legacy €4,067.00 €54 64 Yes
Higher Duties Allowance Teagasc Agriculture Yes Legacy €3,581.00 3581 per year 1 Yes
Not approved for new
Accommodation Allowance Teagasc Agriculture Yes beneficiaries €3,243.00 1081 per year 3 Yes
Extra Allowance Teagasc Agriculture Yes Suspend €2,950.00 €2,950 1 Yes
Not approved for new
TBG ECA Teagasc Agriculture Yes beneficiaries €2,604.00 €1,302 2 Yes
Not approved for new
Chefs Allowance Teagasc Agriculture Yes beneficiaries €1,661.00 €1,661 1 Yes
Not approved for new
Supervisory Duties - LCR16519 Teagasc Agriculture Yes beneficiaries €1,425.00 €1,425 1 Yes
Not approved for new
Supervisory Duties Teagasc Agriculture Yes beneficiaries €1,295.00 €1,295 1 Yes
Digger Allowance Teagasc Agriculture Yes Legacy €1,051.00 1.46 per day 4
Dirty {Slurry) Money Teagasc Agriculture Yes Legacy €970.00 1.88 per day 17
Chainsaw Allowarice Teagasc Agriculture Yes Legacy €194.00 1.52 per day 3
Temporary Service Pay Teagasc Agriculture Yes Legacy €94.00 €94 1
Not approved for new
Retained Private Secretary Allowance AG's Office AG's Office No beneficiaries 13657.98 4 Yes
Approved subject to review
Acting Up Allowance AG's Office AG's Office Yes and/or modification €23,679.00 €23,679.00 1 Yes
Allowance to be approved
Attorney General Allowance AG's Office AG's Office Yes for new beneficiaries €12,000.00 €12,000.00 1 Yes
Allowance to be approved
CO Programmer AG's Office AG's Office Yes for new beneficiaries €2,302.59 €2,302.59 1 Yes
Approved subject to review
Current Private Secretaries AG's Office AG's Office Yes and/or modification €55,212.98
Chester Beatty Arts Heritage Approved subject to review
Overtime for Sundays & out of hours Library Gaeltacht Yes and/or modification €82,000.00 1.5 and double time 25 No
Chester Beatty Arts Heritage Approved subject to review|
Uniform additions Library Gaeltacht Yes €1,952.50 €177.50 11 No
Chester Beatty Arts Heritage Allowance to be approved
Box making/Microfilming allowance Library Gaeltacht Yes for new beneficiaries €3,878.00 80.80 per month 4 No
Chester Beatty Arts Heritage approved subject to review
Post/AV allowance Library Gaeltacht Yes and/or modification €2,000.00 121.20 per month 3 No
Chester Beatty Arts Heritage Central - | Allowance to be approved
Key holding/On call allowance Library Gaeltacht DPER for new beneficiaries €12,197.52 169.41 per month 6 No
Arts Heritage Approved subject to review|
Saturday Allowance IMMA Gaeltacht no and/or modification €11,850.00 15.2 per Satuday 30 approx No
Arts Heritage Approved subject to review
Sunday Premium IMMA Gaeltacht no and/or modification €54,600.00 approx €70 30 approx No
Arts Heritage
Acting Up IMMA Gaeltacht No Suspend €6,600.00 €36.70 2 No
Arts Heritage Allowance to be approved
Supervisor Higher Duty (Cleaning) IMMA Gaeltacht Yes for new beneficiaries €1,122.00 €93.50 1 No




Business

Name/Description of Allowance or Premium Pay Body Dept responsible Case? Qutcome Annual Cost Amount of Allowande Number of Recipients Pensionable
Arts Heritage Not approved for new
Supervisor Higher Duty (Public Affairs Office) IMMA Gaeltacht Yes beneficiaries 363 1 No
Arts Heritage Not approved for new
Supervisor Higher Duty IMMA Gaeltacht Yes beneficiaries 93.5 1 No
Arts Heritage Approved subject to review,
Early/Late Allowance Nationai Library Gaeltacht Yes and/or modification €77,336.95 - 50.31 per week 30 No
Arts Heritage Not approved for new
Park West National Library Gaeltacht no beneficiaries €5,232.24 48.37 per week 2 No
Arts Heritage Approved subject to review
Science & Arts Attendant Allowance National Library Gaeltacht Yes and/or modification €15,956.20 64.60 - 80.75 per weak 4 No
Arts Heritage Central -
On Call Allowance National Library Gaeltacht DPER Suspend €10,436.00 200 per week 1 No
Arts Heritage
Shoe Allowance Nationai Library Gaeltacht No Suspend €1,218.72 50.78 24 No
Arts Heritage Approved subject to review
Saturday alowance National Museum Gaeltacht Yes and/or modification €55,200.60 16.85(per week) 63 per week Yes
Arts Heritage Approved subject to review 14 per week (40 allowances paid per
camera allowance National Museum Gaeltacht Yes and/or modification €22,796.80 10.96 (per duty) week) No
Arts Heritage Approved subject to review 28 week (125 allowances paid per
security allowance National Museum Gaeltacht Yes and/or modification €42,185.00 6.49 (per duty) week) No
Arts Heritage Approved subject to review
yard allowance National Museum Gasltacht Yes and/or modification €1,071.12 4.12 (per day) 1 per week (for 5 days) No
Arts Heritage Approved subject to review
in charge allowance National Museum Gaeltacht Yes and/or modification €406.64 7.82 (per day) 1 per week (for 1 day) No
Arts Heritage Central - { Approved subject to review
franking allowance National Museum Gaeltacht DPER and/or modification €3,981.12 24.52 {per week) 3 per week No
Arts Heritage Central - { Approved subject to review
machine allowance ppc National Museum Gaeltacht DPER and/or modification €3,390.40 32.6 (per week) 2 per week No
Arts Heritage
supervisory allowance non ppc National Museum Gaeltacht Yes Suspend €8,124.48 39.06(per week) 4 per week Yes
Arts Heritage Central - | Approved subject to review
machine allowance non ppc National Museum Gaeltacht DPER and/or modification €1,781.00 34.25(per week) 1 per week No
Arts Heritage
supervisory allowance ppc National Museum Gaeltacht Yes Suspend €8,555.04 41.13 (per week) 4 per week Yes
Arts Heritage Approved subject to review
telephonist allowance National Museum Gaeltacht Yes and/or modification €1,783.00 34.29 (per week) 1 per week No
Arts Heritage Allowance to be approved
IT Allowance National Museum Gaeltacht Yes for new beneficiaries €2,303.00 44.12 per week 1
Arts Heritage Allowance to be approved
Senior Sales National Museum Gaeltacht Yes for new beneficiaries €5,238.00 38.63 3
Arts Heritage Approved subject to review
Sunday Premium NCH Gaeltacht no and/or modification Double Time 14 permanent & 57 casual
) Arts Heritage Approved subject to review
Bank Holiday Premium NCH Gaeltacht no and/or madification Double and a half time 14 permanent & 57 casual
. Approved subject to review
Unsocial Hours - Inspectors Inland Fisheries CENR Yes and/or modification €149,581.00 6535 23 Yes
. Approved subject to review
Unsocial Hours - Assistant inspectors Inland Fisheries CENR Yes and/or modification €229,713.00 6381 36 Yes
. ) Approved subject to review|
Unsocial Hours - Fisheries Officers Inland Fisheries CENR Yes and/or modification €582,467.00 6272 93 Yes
: Approved subject to review
Unsocial Hours Half Rate - Inspectors Inland Fisheries CENR Yes and/or modification €19,606.00 3267 6 Yes




Business

Name/Description of Allowance or Premium Pay Body Dept responsible Case? Outcome Annual Cost Amount of Allowanc Number of Recipients Pensionable
Approved subject to review
Unsocial Hours Half Rate - Assistant Inspectors Intand Fisheries CENR Yes and/or modification €19,143.00 3190 6 Yes
Approved subject to review
Unsocial Hours Half Rate - Fisheries Officers Inland Fisheries CENR Yes and/or modification €35,597.00 3136 12 Yes
Approved subject to review
Special Allowance - Environmental Officers Inland Fisheries CENR Yes and/or modification €58,345.00 3850 15 Yes
Approved subject to review
Special Allowance - Environmental Officers Inland Fisheries CENR Yes and/or modification €3,258.00 1925 2 Yes
Approved subject to review
Unsocial Hours Half Rate - Angling Advisors Inland Fisheries CENR Yes and/or modification €9,801.00 3267 3 Yes
Approved subject to review
Eating On Site Inland Fisheries CENR Yes and/or modification €6,868.00 1.9 net per day 52 Yes
Allowance to be approved
Office Allowance Inland Fisheries CENR Yes for new beneficiaries €5,210.00 1042 5 No
Allowance to be approved
Office Allowance Half Rate Inland Fisheries CENR Yes for new beneficiaries €3,984.00 664 6 No
Ordinance Survey Central - | Allowance to be approved
Keyholders Allowance Ireland CENR DPER for new beneficiaries €3,178.24 61.12 per fortnight 2 Yes
Ordinance Survey Allowance to be approved
Flying Allowance Ireland CENR Yes for new beneficiaries €22,956.10 4591.22 per year 5 Yes
Ordinance Survey Allowance to be approved
Flight Manager's Flying Allowance Ireland CENR Yes for new beneficiaries €2,994.27 2994.27 per year 1 Yes
Ordinance Survey Approved subject to review
Driving Allowance Iretand CENR Yes and/or modification €23,111.35 €18.64 per week or €3.73 pdr day 50 No
Ordinance Survey
Sea patroll Allown allowance* Ireland CENR Yes Suspend
Childrens Allowance CSO CSO No Legacy €2,869.54 €113 p.a 14 No
Central - Not approved for new
Delegates Allowance C80 CSO DPER beneficiaries €65,819.24 Varies 72 No
Central - | Approved subject to review|
Higher Duties Allowance* CSO CSO DPER and/or modification €103,523.75 Varies 37 Yes
Central - [ Allowance to be approved
Shift Allowance CSO CSO DPER for new beneficiaries €56,297.06 Varies 7 Yes
Allowance to be approved
Service Attendant Extra Duties ** €SO CSsO Yes for new beneficiaries €16,474.09 €45.53/€47.92 p.w. 7 Yes
Central - | Allowance to be approved
Supervisory Services Officer CS0 C80 DPER for new beneficiaries €3,114.57 €61.07 p.w. 1 Yes
Not approved for new
Passenger Card Inquiry Allowance CSO €8O Yes beneficiaries €3,559.24 €12.62 p.w. 6 Yes
Central - | Allowance to be approved
Keyholders Allowance CSO CSO DPER for new beneficiaries €20,952.03 €33.91 p.w /€35.67 p.w| 12 Yes
. o ) Allowance to be approved
Pricing Liaison Officer CSO CSo Yes for new beneficiaries €1,689.12 €33.12 p.w. 1 Yes
. Allowance to be approved
Mobile Phone _CP1 CSO CSO Yes for new beneficiaries €152.40 €12.70 p.m. 1 Yes
Central - | Approved subject to review
Footwear Allowance CS0O CSO DPER and/or modification €1,173.25 €61.75p.a. 19 No
. Approved subject to review
Uniform Allowance C80 C80 Yes and/or modification €1,350.00 €450 p.a 3 No




Business

Name/Description of Allowance or Premium Pay Body Dept responsible Case? Outcome Annual Cost Amount of Allowande Number of Recipients Pensionable
Allowance to be approved
Cleaning Tokens for Uniforms CS8O CSO No for new beneficiaries €490.32 €13.62 p.m. 3 No
Allowance to be approved
Cleaning Tokens for Uniforms Cso Cso No for new beneficiaries €324.00 Approx €36 p.a. 9 No
Allowance to be approved
Cleaning Tokens for Uniforms CSO C80 No for new beneficiaries €72 p.a. 4 No
Not approved for new
ESB Allowance C8O C8O No beneficiaries €8,868.00 €7.50 p.m 100 No
Approved subject to review
Annual Flexibility Allowance Cso Cso Yes and/or modification €42,461.00 €3,630 p.a. 11 Yes
Allowance to be approved
PIAAC Office Accomadation Allowance [9:]¢) CSO No for new beneficiaries €8,762.21 €12.77 pw 4 No
Calculated on Bus Eireanr| 5 day
Not approved for new tickets costing €22 based oft no. of
Bus Allowance C80 CSO Yes beneficiaries €4,971.40 days worked 6 No
Not approved for new
Travel Allowance CSO CSO Yes beneficiaries €1,121.40 €3.15 per journey 2 No
2, current secretary and former
secretary receives a % of total. If
neither available individual receives a
Approved subject to review daily allowance for carrying out the
Private Secretary C8S0O CSS0 Yes and/or modification €16,426.83 €10,951.22yearly duties. Yes
Approved subject to review
On call allowance CSSO CSS0O Yes and/or modification €14,820,00 €570 per fortnight 1 person per fortnight No
Special Allowance CSSO CSSO Yes Suspend €10,001.86 €47.92 weekly 4 Yes
Tribunal Allowance CSSO CSSO Yes Suspend €0.00 €7,618.44 yearly none at this time No
Approved subject to review
Franking Allowance CSSO CSSO Yes and/or modification €7,157.00 €34.29 weekly 4 Yes
Not approved for new
Assistant Chief State Solicitor CSSO CSSO Yes beneficiaries €5617.16 €5,617.16 per annum 1 Yes
Allowance to be approved
CO Programmer €SSO CSSO Yes for new beneficiaries €4,492,55 €2,302.80 or €2,189.7f 2 Yes
Approved subject to review
Footwear Allowance CSSO CSSO Yes and/or modification €260.00 €65 yearly 4 ?
Per day - Enlisted Offiger
Weekdays €49.76 €48)6
Saturdays €74.70 €72i50
Allowance to be approved Sundays and DF Holidays
Aid to the Civil Authority Defence Defence Yes for new beneficiaries €478916 ). €99.60 €96.55 258 No
Allowance to be approved
Air Traffic Control {Officers) Defence Defence Yes for new beneficiaries €74,346.88 Details in business casp 20
Army Medical Corps - Specialist - Specialist Pay is paid
to the following: Senior Surgeon, Physician,Psychiatrist,
Pathologist, Peridontist, Ophthalmologist, Anaesthetist,
Radilogist and Gynaecologist, Officer in Charge of a Approved subject to review €13,455 peryear Class C 414,163
Military Hospital Defence Defence Yes and/or modification €34,035.27 per year Class A 4 Yes
] Allowance to be approved €149.97 Enlisted weeklly Pre 2004 - Not
Army Ranger Wing Allowance Defence Defence Yes for new beneficiaries €657,397.17 €152.64 Officers weekly 76 Post 2004 - Yes
. Allowance to be approved
Assistant Stores Controller Allowance Defence Defence Yes for new beneficiaries €31,528.94 €51.86 weekly 7 Yes
€96.23 Enlisted weekly €111.97
Border Duty Allowance Defence Defence Yes Legacy €4,468,257.56 Officers weekly 835
. Allowance to be approved
Brigade Duty Allowance Defence Defence Yes for new beneficiaries €105,306.45 €53.13 Daily 256 B 2004 - Not Post 2004 - ¥
. Approved subject to review Pre 2004 - Not
Diving Allowance (Annual) Defence Defence Yes and/or modification €49,321.72 €4,123 10 Post 2004 - Yes




Business

Name/Description of Allowance or Premium Pay Body Dept responsible Case? Outcome Annual Cost Amount of Allowance Number of Recipients Pensionable
Children's Allowance Defence Defence Yes Legacy €57,450.97 €113.00 234 No
Diving Allowance includes Diving Call Out Allowance Approved subject to review €50.39 Enlisted per day,€25.30 On- Pre 2004 - Not
Also Defence Defence Yes and/or modification €174,089.03 call NS €49.91 Officer; 49 Post 2004 - Yes
Not approved for new
Editors Connect & Cosantoir Allowance Defence Defence Yes beneficiaries €3,090.23 30.86 per week 1 Both
Not approved for new
Election Gratuity Allowance Defence Defence Yes beneficiaries €7,866.30 €201.70 25 No
Allowance to be approved
Emergency Medical Officer Allowance Defence Defence Yes for new beneficiaries €37,679.20 €78.28 Daily 5 Pre 2004 - Not
Allowance to be approved €92.57 Daily Enlisted [€94.19 Pre 2004 - Not
Explosive Ordnance Duty Allowance Defence Defence Yes for new beneficiaries €483,677.72 Daily Officers 208 Post 2004 - Yes
Allowance to be approved
Fire Protection Pay Defence Defence Yes for new beneficiaries €3,685.76 €5.06 Daily 2 Yes
Allowance to be approved
Fish Monitoring Centre (Naval Service) Allowance Defence Defence Yes for new beneficiaries €4,253.61 €8,03 weekly No
Allowance to be approved
Flying Pay Defence Defence Yes for new beneficiaries €1,303,558.71 Details in business casd Yes
Rate 1 €2,748 annual Rate
Allowance to be approved 2 €2,062 Annual Hate 3
Foreign Language ProficiencyAllowance Defence Defence Yes for new beneficiaries €16,597.52 €915 annual 9 No
Not approved for new €6,412 Commandant anngal
Health & Safety Officer Allowance Defence Defence Yes beneficiaries €38,664.03 €4,833 Captain annual 6 Yes
Not approved for new €3,206 Commandant annyal
Health & Safety Officer Allowance (Half Rate) Defence Defence Yes beneficiaries €1,329.08 €2,4186 Captain annual 1 Yes
Allowance to be approved €12.45 Enlisted Daily Pre 2004 - Not
In Charge Allowance (Naval Service) Defence Defence Yes for new beneficiaries €65,769.60 €22.10 Officer Daily 45 Post 2004 - Yes
Approved subject to review
Instructors Allowances Defence Defence Yes and/or modification €566,719.66 €25.87 weekly enlisted 232 Yes
Approved subject to review €95.22 weekly enlisted
Specialised Instructors Allowance Defence Defence Yes and/or modification €338,858.94 €5,455 annual Officers 36 Yes
integrated Reserve Allowance Defence Defence Yes Legacy €0.00 N/a 9}
€2.96 Company Sergearit
Not approved for new €2.63 Sergeant
Irish Language Teaching Allowance Defence Defence Yes beneficiaries €6,630.03 €2.26 Corporal per day 11 Yes
Allowance to be approved €13.76 Enlisted per day
Isolated Outpost Allowance Defence Defence Yes for new beneficiaries €192,096.77 €13.55 Officers per day| 78 No
Leading Instrumentalist Allowance - Defence Forces Not approved for new
School of Music Defence Defence Yes beneficiaries €13,115.96 2.26 per day 6 Yes
Per day - Enlisted Officer
Weekdays €49.76 €48.36
Saturdays €74.70 €72.40
) ) . Allowance to be approved Sundays and DF Holidays
Maintenance of Essential Services Allowance Defence Deferice Yes for new beneficiaries €168,002.06 | ... ....... €99.60 €96.6p 1471 No
Allowance to be approved
Mast Rigger/Erector Allowance Defence Defence Yes for new beneficiaries €114.91 €275.78 1 Yes
. Allowance to be approved
Military Service Allowance Defence Defence Yes for new beneficiaries €52,672,652.47 9053 Yes
Allowance to be approved
Naval Pay Defence Defence Yes for new beneficiaries €831,868.60 €2.76 Daily 813 Yes
Not approved for new
NCO Account Holders Allowance Defence Defence Yes beneficiaries €228,361.09 65.80 per week 56 Yes
Not approved for new
NCO Account Holders Allowance (Half Rate) Defence Defence Yes beneficiaries €3,421.60 32.90 per week 2 Yes
) Allowance to be approved
NCO Drivers Reserve Cadre Allowance Defence Defence Yes for new beneficiaries €9,257.49 €7.80 weekly 794 No




Business
Name/Description of Allowance or Premium Pay Body Dept responsible Case? Qutcome Annual Cost Amount of Allowance Number of Recipients Pensionable
Allowance to be approved €63.33 Enlisted daily €45.91 Pre 2004 - Not Post 2004
Patrol Duty Allowance Defence Defence Yes for new beneficiaries €3,403,440.36 Officer daily & Cadet €5B.33 9 -Yes
Allowance to be approved
Personnel Support Services Allowance Defence Defence Yes for new beneficiaries €33,360.06 €4,909 Officer with Qudls 0 Yes
Allowance to be approved
Personnel Support Services Allowance (Half Rate) Defence Defence Yes for new beneficiaries €0.00 €2,454 Officer studying for Quals 171 No
Altowance to be approved €26.45 (Daily) and €52.88 Supdays &
Portlaoise Hospital Guard on call allowance Defence Defence Yes for new beneficiaries €66,249.71 DF Holidays 883 No
Allowance to be approved €79.35 Enlisted Daily Pre 2004 - Not Post 2004
SDA for Portlaoise Prison Duty Allowance Defence Defence Yes for new beneficiaries €2,437,748.75 €80.75 Officers 0 -Yes
Not approved for new €89.83 Enlisted €94.19
Search & Rescue Allowance Defence Defence Yes beneficiaries €0.00 Officers daily None in 2011 No
Enlisted Dfficer
Mon-Sat <24hrs €26.45 E26.92
Mon-Sat (24 hrs)  €52.88 E53.77
Sun&DF Hol <24hrs €52.88 [E53.77
Sun&DF Hols 24hrs €105.79 §107.65
Allowance to be approved Sat 24hr duty {no working dayas rest Pre 2004 - Not Post 2004
Security Duty Allowance Defence Defence Yes for new beneficiaries €8,521,086.42 day 7550 - Yes
(Weekly Allowance)
Group 1 -€8.08
Group 2 - €26.90
Group 3 - €40.42
Group 4 - €53.93
Allowance to be approved Group 5 - €80.75
Technician Pay Defence Defence Yeos for new beneficiaries €7,652,097.36 Group 6 - €134,69 4654 Yes
Allowance to be approved €23.58 Enlisted Daily Allovance
Overseas Armed Peace Support Allowance Defence Defence Yes for new beneficiaries €2,615,245.51 & Officers  €24.71 491 No
Daily Allowance Sgt. & Higher|€65.63]
Corporal €63.44 Pfivate
Allowance to be approved €61.27 & Officers €88.34 Comdt.
Overseas Peace Support Allowance Defence Defence Yes for new beneficiaries €8,141,172.24 & higher & Captain & lower §80.29 517 No
Allowance to be approved
Change of Station Allowances Defence Defence Yes for new beneficiaries €2,000.00 Variable 1 No
Not approved for new
Delegate Allowance Defence Defence Yes beneficiaries €509.25 1in 2011 No
Not approved for new
Civilian Clothing Allowance Defence Defence Yes beneficiaries €30,359.21 1.33 per day 23 Yes
To cover incidental expenses which
Approved subject to review would not normally be covergd at
Daily Course Allowance Defence Defence Yes and/or modification €172,287.85 home 497 No
Daily Per Diem & Holiday Pay Overseas Missions - this
allowance is normally paid directly by the UN to
personnel on UN missions. The Daily Per Diem ($1.27
per day) is provided to cover small miscellaneous
expenses such as toiletries. The holiday pay ($70) is
paid at the end of the mission. Where a mission in not a Allowance to be approved
UN led one, the allowances are paid by the Department. Defence Defence Yes for new beneficiaries €24,557.41 $1.28 daily 138 No
Not approved for new
Entertainment Allowance Defence Defence Yes beneficiaries €5,910.03 expense 7in 2011 No
Enlisted weekly rates
Approved subject to review| Rural €66.55 Urban €30.12
FCA (Reserve Defence Force) Allowance Defence Defence Yes and/or modification €1,068,445.31 Officer rate €14.27 per da| 369 No
Male Officer €1,32
Female Officer €1,59.
Allowance to be approved Naval Officer €1,61
Initial Uniform Allowance Defence Defence Yes for new beneficiaries €78,302.73 Senior NCO €64 57 No
Allowance to be approved
Messing Allowance Defence Defence Yes for new beneficiaries €34,325.86 23 No




Business

Name/Description of Allowance or Premium Pay Body Dept responsible Case? Qutcome Annual Cost Amount of Allowance Number of Recipients Pensionable
Paid in line with the Public Sgrvice
Allowance to be approved Mileage rates set by Department of
Mileage Allowance Defence Defence Yes for new beneficiaries Finance No
Overseas Financial Support Package
* Cost of Living Allowance
* Local Post Allowance
* Rent Allowance Approved subject to review|
* Child Foreign Service Allowance Defence Defence Yes and/or modification €547,716.08 To cover out of pocket expefises 31 No
Principal Military Appointments Entertainment Not approved for new
Allowance Defence Defence Yes beneficiaries €2,415.00 expense 6in 2011 No
Not approved for new
Ration Allowance Cadets Defence Defence Yes beneficiaries €0.00 expense 0in 2011 No
Special Allowance for Holders of Certain Appointments Approved subject to review
(Officers Reserve Appointments) Defence Defence Yes and/or modification €63,290.03 83 No
Special Uniform Allowance - Officers of or attached to Approved subject to review
the Equitation Defence Defence Yes and/or madification €4,916.40 6 No
Allowance to be approved
Subsistence Allowance Defence Defence Yes for new beneficiaries No
Not approved for new
Underwear & Night Attire - Female Personnel Defence Defence Yes beneficiaries €12,908.20 27.40 per year 377 No
Male Officer €848
Female Officer €1,122
Approved subject to review Naval Officer as abgve
Uniform Replenishment Allowance Defence Defence Yes and/or modification €1,229,938.53 Senior NCO €640 1363 No
Approved subject to review
Uniform Allowance Cadets Defence Defence Yes and/or modification No
€56.19 weekly paid to soldier's|wife or|
such other person as may pe
approved by An Runai for each child
Children's Allowance - part payment white absent Allowance to be approved in cases where he is AWOL and or
without leave Defence Defence Yes for new beneficiaries €0.00 has deserted the family 0 No
€1,868 per year where in addgion a
Not approved for new maidservant is required this is paid at
Chaplains Housekeepers allowance Defence Defence Yes beneficiaries €22,418.52 €842 per year 14 No
Not approved for new
Travel Warrants Defence Defence No beneficiaries unknown
Education Approved subject to review Difference between current pdint on
Acting Up (DIT, Wicklow VEC & CDVEC) Supplemental Education Yes and/or modification scale and first point on higher|scale 62 Yes
Education Approved subject to review
Acting Up (Mayo, city of Cork & City of Limerick VECs) Supplemental Education Yes and/or modification €10,395.00 1,386 7.5 Yes
Education Approved subject to review,
Acting up allowance - St Angelas Supplemental Education Yes and/or madification €8,050.00 8,050 1 yes
Dependent on employees rate pf pay. ]
Education Approved subject to review
Acting Administration - Admin Grades Cork VEC Supplemental Education Yes and/or modification Yes
Education Approved subject to review
Acting allowance - Admin Staff CIT Supplemental Education Yes and/or modification 23
Education Approved subject to review As per Circular Letters T 11/0R and
Acting Up allowances - Staff DKIT Supplemental Education Yes and/or madification IT 16/02 6 Yes
Education Not approved for new
Duat Duties Allowance Supplemental Education Yes beneficiaries 4022 0 No
Education Not approved for new
Uniform aflowance Supplemental Education Yes beneficiaries Caretaker = €438.30 Cleaner 4 €120 59 No
Education Not approved for new
Shoe Allowance Supplemental Education Yes beneficiaries €12,000.00 €80.50 p.a. 198 Yes
Education Not approved for new 432.21 for men & 396.40 for wpmen
Clothing Allowance Supplemental Education Yes beneficiaries pfa (less shoe allowance; 48 Yes
Education Not approved for new
Clothing and Footwear Allowance Supplemental Education Yes beneficiaries €8,060.00 806 10 Yes
Independent Officer's Stock Taking Allowance -
undertake stocktaking checks in the committee's Education Not approved for new
schools and centres Supplemental Education Yes beneficiaries €1,884.50 1,885 1 No




Business
Name/Description of Allowance or Premium Pay Body Dept responsible Case? Outcome Annual Cost Amount of Allowance Number of Recipients Pensionable
Additional Duties Allowance - Independent Stock-Take Education Not approved for new
Function Supplemental Education Yes beneficiaries €7,538.00 3,769 2 Yes
Education Not approved for new
Stock Taking Allowance Supplemental Education Yes beneficiaries €37,324.00 868 43 No
Education Not approved for new
Telephone Allowance Supplemental Education Yes beneficiaries €4,560.00 285 45 Yes
Historical Scholarship Allowance to Administrative Staff Education Not approved for new
for Supervision of 3rd Level Grants Supplemental Education Yes beneficiaries €4,692.00 4,692 1 unknown
Education Not approved for new
July Provision Scheme Preparatory Supplemental Education Yes beneficiaries €208,749.00 1,401 149 unknown
Education Allowance to be approved
July Provision Scheme Management Supplemental Education Yes for new beneficiaries €750,000.00 Equivalent to one month's dalary 149
Education Allowance to be approved
SNA July Programme Supplemental Education Yes for new beneficiaries €2,400,000.00 Equivalent to one month's galary 488 Yes
Education
Children’s Allowance for certain Technical Staff Supplemental Education No Legacy 156 ?
Education
Children’s Allowance Supplemental Education No Legacy 226 ?
Education
Children’s Allowance Supplemnental Education No Legacy 113 ?
Education
Youth Development Officer All. Supplemental Education No Legacy €830.00 830 1
Education
Senior Caretaker Allowance Supplemental Education No Suspend 3659
Education
Head Caretaker Allowance Supplemental Education No Suspend
Education
Security Checks Supplemental Education No Suspend €2,120.00 2,120 1 No
Education
Class Aide Supplemental Education No Suspend 1,242
Education 23.81% 28
Class Aide Allowance Supplemental Education No Suspend Yes
Education
Caretaker Supplemental Education No Suspend
Education
Caretaker/Attendant Allowance Supplemental Education No Suspend €3,660.00 915 4 Yes
Education
Tractor Driver Supplemental Education No Suspend €2,030.00 2030 1 Yes
Education
Truck Driver Supplemental Education No Suspend €1,443.00 1443 1 Yes
€16.44 per hr Variable - paid as oceurs to Tutors
Education Approved subject to review involved in co-ordination of Adult
Course Co-ordination Literacy Supplemental Education No and/or modification Literacy programme No
Education
Registration Officer Allowance Supplemental Education No Suspend €635.00 635 1
Education
Forklift Allowance Supplemental Education No Suspend €4,827.00 804.50 6 No
Education
Changed from Gardener Scale to Maintenance Scale Supplemental Education No Legacy €4,891.00 4,891 1
Education Allowance to be approved
Summer Honorarium Supplemental Education No for new beneficiaries pro-rata* 1 Yes
Education Allowance to be approved
Prison Honorarium Supplemental Education b similar in Un]  for new beneficiaries pro-rata** 2 Yes
Education Allowance to be approved
Honorarium to AEO Supplementat Education b similar in Un|  for new beneficiaries €5,549.00 5,549.00 1 No
Education Allowance to be approved
Honorarium to AEQ Supplemental Education for new beneficiaries €4,773.00 4,773 1 No
Education Allowance to be approved
Honorarium to STTC Supplemental Education for new beneficiaries €4,773.00 4,773 1 Yes
Education Allowance to be approved
Honorarium TTC Supplemental Education for new beneficiaries €8,443.00 4,773 1 Yes
Education
Skill VEC co-ordinator Supplementai Education No Legacy €4,692.00 4,692 1




Business

Name/Description of Allowance or Premium Pay Body Dept responsible Case? Qutcome Annual Cost Amount of Allowancp Number of Recipients Pensionable
Education
Responsibility Allowance Supplemental Education No Legacy €6,520.00 8,173 1
Education
Responsibility TTC Supplemental Education No Legacy €8,173.00 8,173 1
Education
Director STTC Supplemental Education No Legacy €6,520.00 6,520 1
Education
Director STTC Supplemental Education No Legacy €4,932.00 4,932 1
Education
Director of Ad. Ed. Supplemental Education No Suspend €3,769.00 3,769 1 Yes
Education
BTE! Development Officer Allowances. Supplemental Education No Suspend €15,076.00 3,769 4
Education Approved subject to review based on numbers manageq as per
Coordinator Allowances Supplemental Education No and/or modification CL 70/04
Education Approved subject to review
Alarm call out Supplemental Education No and/or modification 3 hours pay 8 No
Education Central - | Approved subject to review
Keyholder Supplemental Education DPER and/or modification €2,286.00 285.70 per annum 8 No
Education Central - | Approved subject to review
Keyholders Allowance Supplemental Education DPER and/or modification €855.00 855 1
Education Approved subject to review
Call Out Supplemental Education No and/or modification €42 Per call out 12 No
4 hours at the individuals bas|c hourly Paid as occurs to the relevant
Education Approved subject to review rate member of staff rostered for call out
Call Out Supplemental Education No and/or modification duty No
Education Approved subject to review
Caretaker weekend on-call Supplemental Education No and/or modification €922.00 461 2 Yes
Education Approved subject to review!
On Call Honorarium Supplemental Education No and/or modification €3,000.00 1,000 3 Yes
Education Approved subject to review
Call out payments Supplemental Education No and/or modification 26 per call out 3 No
Education Not approved for new Degree 3010, Diploma 2411,
Degree/Diploma/Certificate Recognition allowance — Supplemental Education No beneficiaries €9,030.00 Certificate 1003 3 Yes
School Completion Programme Co-ordinator's Degree Education Not approved for new
Altowance Supplemental Education No beneficiaries €3,010.00 € 3,010.00 1 Yes
Community Education Facilitator's Qualification Education Not approved for new
Allowance Supplemental Education No beneficiaries €4,918.00 € 4918.00 1 Yes
Education Not approved for new
Masters Hons - ALO CL M15/2001 Supplemental Education No beneficiaries €5,486.00 5,496 1 Yes
Education Not approved for new
Primary Degree Hons - ALO CL M15/2001 Supplemental Education No beneficiaries €4,918.00 4,918 1 Yes
Education Not approved for new
Primary Degree Hons - ALO CL M15/2001 Supplemental Education No beneficiaries €9,836.00 4,918 2 Yes
Education Not approved for new
Primary Degree Pass - ALO CL M15/2001 Supplemental Education No beneficiaries €1,842.00 1,842 1 Yes
Education Not approved for new
H.Dip Pass ALO - CL M15/2001 Supplemental Education No beneficiaries €591.00 591 1 Yes
Education Not approved for new
H.Dip Hons - ALO CL M15/2001 Supplemental Education No beneficiaries €1,236.00 1,236 1 Yes
Education Approved subject to review:
Secondment Allowance — Category 2 Supplemental Education No and/or madification €16,825,00 €16,825
Education Approved subject to review
Secondment Allowance - Supplemental Education No and/or modification Varies
Education Approved subject to review
Caretakers Shift Allowance Supplemenial Education No and/or modification 16.66% Yes
Education Approved subject to review
Sunday Premium Pay Supplemental Education No and/or modification €22.84 per hour 1 Yes




Business
Name/Description of Allowance or Premium Pay Body Dept responsible Case? Qutcome Annual Cost Amount of Allowange Number of Recipients Pensionable
Saturday Payment for Library Staff as per Local Education Approved subject to review
Authorities Supplemental Education No and/or modification €6 per Saturday worked 14 No
Education Approved subject to review
Night Allowance — Rural Supplemental Education No and/or modification 1,055
Education Approved subject to review
Shift allowance Supplemental Education No and/or modification 16.66%
Roster Honorarium for operating Saturday and
Sundays. This was as a consequence of a locally
brokered LRC agreement some years ago with the Education Approved subject to review
union concerned. Supplemental Education No and/or modification €7,200.00 900 p.a 8 Yes
Education Approved subject to review
Shift allowance Supplemental Education No and/or modification 16.60%
Education Approved subject to review
Shift allowance Supplemental Education No and/or modification 16.60% 8 Yes
Education Approved subject to review
Shift allowance Supplemental Education No and/or modification €3,568.00 1,784 2 Yes
Education Approved subject to review
Shift allowance Supplemental Education No and/or modification €4,078.00 2,039 2 Yes
Education Approved subject to review
Shift allowance Supplemental Education No and/or modification €3,850.00 €37 per week 2 Yes
Education Approved subject to review
Childcare Centre Supervisor's Allowance Supplemental Education No and/or madification €1,000.00 € j1,000.00 1 Yes
DCS are paid an allowande (the
difference between their G} salary
and 1st pt of G4 scale) as there is no
Education Approved subject to review specific salary scale for Qeputy
Deputy Creche Supervisor Allowance Supplemental Education No and/or modification Creche Supervisorg 4
Education Approved subject to review|
Travel Allowance Supplemental Education No and/for modification 1 hr per day
Education Approved subject to review:
Travel Allowance Supplemental Education No €728,000.00 3,500 208
Education Approved subject to review
Travel Allowance Supplemental Education No and/or modification 1 hr per day 1
Education Allowance to be approved
Eating-on-site allowance Supplemental Education No for new beneficiaries €34,224.00 496 69 No
Education Allowance to be approved
Eating-on-site allowance Supplemental Education No for new beneficiaries €80,750.00 475 170 No
Education Allowance to be approved
Eating-on-site allowance Supplemental Education No for new beneficiaries €1,496.00 7.17 per week 4 No
) Education Allowance to be approved
Eating on Site Allowance - Supplemental Education No for new beneficiaries €1,668.00 417 4 No
Education Not approved for new
Ard Teastas Gaeilge Supplemental No beneficiaries
L X Not approved for new
Acting in Higher grade (HR manager) FAS Education No beneficiaries ? unknown
o Not approved for new
Acting in Higher grade Manager EGFP)) FAS Education No beneficiaries ? unknown
o i Not approved for new
Acting in Higher Grade (knock on to 2) FAS Education No beneficiaries ? unknown
) ) Not approved for new
Project Office Allownace FETAC Education No beneficiaries ? unknown
. Not approved for new
Council Minute Secretary FETAC Education No beneficiaries ? unknown
) Not approved for new
Acting Allowance HEA Education No beneficiaries ? unknown




Business

Name/Description of Allowance or Premium Pay Body Dept responsible Case? Qutcome Annual Cost Amount of Allowance Number of Recipients Pensionable
Central - | Approved subject to review
Machine allowance NCCA Education DPER and/or modification
Central - | Allowance to be approved
Keyholder allowance NCCA Education DPER for new beneficiaries
Central - | Approved subject to review
Franking allowance NCCA Education DPER and/or madification
Higher Diploma in Education {pass) Not approved for new €7,320,717.00 591 12387 Yes
Postprimary Education Yes beneficiaries
Higher Diploma in Education (honours) Not approved for new €21,911,808.00 1,236 17728 Yes
Postprimary Education Yes beneficiaries
Primary Degree (pass) Not approved for new €33,257,310.00 1,842 18055 Yes
Postprimary Education Yes beneficiaries
Primary Degree (honours) Not approved for new €169,680,836.00 4918 34502 Yes
Postprimary Education Yes beneficiaries
Master's Degree (pass) Not approved for new €1,799,988,00 4,918 366 Yes
Postprimary Education Yes beneficiaries
Master's Degree (honours) Not approved for new €41,928,984.00 5,496 7629 Yes
Postprimary Education Yes beneficiaries
Doctor’'s Degree Not approved for new €1,645,520.00 6,140 268 Yes
Postprimary Education Yes beneficiaries
Diploma in Special Ed Not approved for new €4,296,431.00 2,437 1763 Yes
Postprimary Education Yes beneficiaries
Supervision and Substitution €118,000,000.00 1,769 for 37 hours or 47.82 der hour 41,500 Yes if teacher nas
committed to carry out 37
hours per year until
retirement. Not
pensionable otherwise
(or if teacher withdraws
Approved subject to review after signing
Postprimary Education Yes and/or modification commitment)
Principal €63,573,880.00 9,310 - 42,469 4,175
Allowance to be approved
Postprimary Education Yes for new beneficiaries Yes
Deputy Principal €31,884,636.00 3,769-27,217 3,674
Allowance to be approved
Postprimary Education Yes for new beneficiaries Yes
Assistant Principal €45,343,440.00 8,520 5322
Approved subject to review
Postprimary Education Yes and/or modification Yes
Director of Adult Education €1,439,563.00 3,769 - 22,645 109
Approved subject to review
Postprimary Education Yes and/or madification Yes
Supervising Teacher in Prison Education Unit €221,529.00 8,520 - 23,127 14
Approved subject to review
Postprimary Education Yes and/or modification Yes
Programme Coordinator AP level €3,476,160.00 8,520 408
Approved subject to review
Postprimary Education Yes and/or modification Yes
Special Duties Teacher Postprimary Education Yes Suspend €62,297,801.00 3,769 16,529 Yes
Deputy Supervising Teacher in Prison Education Unit €119,280.00 8,620 14
Approved subject to review
Postprimary Education Yes and/or modification Yes
Programme Coordinator SDT level Postprimary Education Yes Suspend €836,718.00 3,769 222 Yes
Assistant Supervising Teacher in Prison Education Unit €52,766.00 3,769 14
Postprimary Education Yes Suspend Yes
Allowance nmxmu_m to _uzno_nm._m of schools offering a ] Not approved for new €160,875.00 1,625 99 unknown
part-time adult education programme Postprimary Education Yes beneficiaries
Allowance for Principals who act as Secretary to Board . . Not approved for new €2,987,470.00 523-1,572 2852 Yes
of Management Postprimary Education Yes beneficiaries
Honorarium €2,386,500.00 4773 500
Allowance to be approved
_ Postprimary Education Yes for new beneficiaries No
Alfowance payable to _u_._ao_v.m_m of 5 Community Not approved for new €19,280.00 4,820 4 unknown
Schools for management role in sports complexes Postprimary Education Yes beneficiaries
Secondment allowance Category 1 (Divisional Inspector €76,914.00 25,638 3
scale) Approved subject to review’
Postprimary Education Yes and/or modification




Business
Name/Description of Allowance or Premium Pay Body Dept responsible Case? Qutcome Annual Cost Amount of Allowance Number of Recipients Pensionable
Secondment allowance Category 2 €319,675.00 16,825 19
Approved subject to review
Postprimary Education Yes and/or modification
Secondment allowance Category 3 €210,336.00 13,146 16
Approved subject to review|
Postprimary Education Yes and/for modification
Secondment allowance Category 4 €1,002,870.00 10,130 99
Approved subject to review
Postprimary Education Yes and/or modification
Director of Education Centre allowance €543,840.00 27,197 20
Approved subject to review
Postprimary Education Yes and/or modification
Gaeltacht grant Not approved for new €2,167,728.00 3,063 or 10% of salary 891 unknown
Postprimary Education Yes beneficiaries
Teaching through Irish Not approved for new €3,150,170.00 1,583 1890 unknown
Postprimary Education Yes beneficiaries
Island Allowance Not approved for new €57,102.00 1,842 31 unknown
Postprimary Education Yes beneficiaries
Visiting Teacher Allowance €374,880.00 8,520 44
Allowance to be approved
Postprimary Education Yes for new beneficiaries Yes
Secure Unit Allowance/ Disturbed Adolescent €43,900.00 2,195 20
Allowance Allowance to be approved
Postprimary Education Yes for new beneficiaries
Allowance payable to teachers of apprentices in Dun Not approved for new €165,580.00 9,740 17 unknown
Laoghaire and County Cork VECs Postprimary Education Yes beneficiaries
Allowance for teachers with 35 years service €11,222,596.00 2,324 4,829
Allowance to be approved
Postprimary Education Yes for new beneficiaries Yes
National Teacher PCW allowance Postprimary Education No Legacy €3,879,252,00 1,842 2106
Principal - pre PCW Postprimary Education No Legacy ? 6,660 - 25,303 ?
Personal rate of Principal Allowance Postprimary Education No Legacy ? 6,660 - 11,163 ?
Personal rate of Principal Allowance Pre '87/ Revised ? 8,521 -14,289 ?
Duties Postprimary Education No Legacy
Vice Principal - pre PCW Postprimary Education No Legacy €15,983.00 2,944 - 15,983 1
A Post - pre PCW Postprimary Education No Legacy €19,980.00 6,660 3
B Post - pre PCW Postprimary Education No Legacy €41,216.00 2,944 14
Rural Science Teachers Postprimary Education No Legacy 1,842 ?
Itinerant Domestic Science Teachers Postprimary Education No Legacy 1,842 ?
Special Allowance to Teachers in Comprehensive €281,694.00 2471 114
Schools Postprimary Education No Legacy
Special Payment to EPTs under AR 2/98 Postprimary Education No Legacy 313-1,644 ?
Special Payment to TWTs under AR 2/98 Postprimary Education No Legacy 626 - 5,482 ?
Rute 87 (Higher Froebel Cert) Postprimary Education No Legacy 1,435 ?
Long Service Increment Postprimary Education No Legacy 1,477 ?
Special differential allowance paid to ex- Prepatory 2,860 )
College Professors Postprimary Education No Legacy
Personal Allowances referred to in Paragraph 2 of C/L 2,565 - 13,049 2
50/70 Postprimary Education No Legacy
Childrens Allowances Postprimary Education No Legacy €184,529.00 113 1633
Secretary to Board of Management allowance (payable 2,802 ?
on a personal basis to Principals of Comprehensive
schools who held the allowance prior to the
implementation of Agreed Report 3/06) Postprimary Education Yes Legacy
Approved subject to review
Franking allowance RIRB Education Lentral - DPE and/or modification
Higher duties CO Higher RIRB Education No Suspend
Higher duties CO RIRB Education No Suspend
Higher duties HEQ RIRB Education No Suspend
Not approved for new
Reproduction Unit Allowance SEC Education Yes beneficiaries ? ? unknown
Examination Allowance SEC Education No Suspend 4
Central - | Approved subject to review
Cleaner in Charge SEC Education DPER and/or modification
Allowance to be approved
Director SEC Education no for new beneficiaries




Business

Name/Description of Allowance or Premium Pay Body Dept responsible Case? Qutcome Annual Cost Amount of Allowange Number of Recipients Pensionable
Allowance to be approved
PCW SEC Education No for new beneficiaries
Central - | Allowance to be approved
Watchman Allowance SEC Education DPER for new beneficiaries
Central - | Approved subject to review
Franking Machine Allowance SEC Education DPER and/or modification
Central - | Allowance to be approved
Forklift Alowance SEC Education DPER for new beneficiaries
Central - | Allowance to be approved
Shoe Allowance SEC Education DPER for new beneficiaries
Central - | Allowance to be approved
Shoe Allowance SEC Education DPER for new beneficiaries
Child Allowance SEC Education no Suspend
Shift Allowance -Three Shifts Universities Yes Suspend €48,628.38 8,104 6 Yes
Shift Allowance - Two Shifts Univers Yes Suspend €0.00 6,483 0 Yes
Shift - Security Universities Yes Suspend €41,311.20 10,327 4 Yes
Shift Universities Education Yes Suspend €0.00 5,745 o} Yes
Shift - Security Universities Education Yes Suspend €34,462.00 6,892 5 Yes
Shift - Porters Universities Education Yes Suspend €20,677.20 6,892 3 Yes
Shift Universities Education Yes Suspend €68,924.00 8,615 8 Yes
Shift Universities Education Yes Suspend €110,278.40 6,892 16 Yes
Shift Universities Education Yes Suspend €45,172.00 5,019 9 Yes
Shift Allowance Education Yes Suspend €18,093.84 6,031 3 No
Shift allowance Education Yes Suspend €77,390.50 7,035 11 Yes
Library Shift Allowance Universities Yes Suspend €78,679.00 779 101 Yes
Shift Allowance Universities Education Yes Suspend 5,938 No Data
Sports Shift Allowance Universities Education Yes Suspend 6,950 No Data
Standby Allowance Universities Education Yes Suspend 2,130 No Data
Weekend Allowance Universities Education Yes Suspend 9,600 No Data
Library Shift Allowance Universities Education Yes Suspend 5,430 No Data
Reception Centre Shift Allowance Education Yes Suspend €11,585.00 5,792 2
Duty Manager Shift Allowance Education Yes Suspend €28,266.00 4,711 6 No
Library Attendant Shift Allowance Education Yes Suspend €37,954.28 5,422 7 Yes
Not approved for new €40,677.00 3,129 13 No
Higher Degree Universities Education Yes beneficiaries
Not approved for new €64,011.00 3,369 19 No
Higher Degree Allowance Universities Education Yes beneficiaries
Not approved for new €173,259.00 7,533 23 Yes
Medical Qualification Allowance Universities Education Yes beneficiaries
Not approved for new €182,804.80 4,253 43 Yes
Extra qualification allowance Universities Education Yes beneficiaries
Not approved for new €13,832.00 1,976 7 Yes
Biochemist's Quaiification allowance Education Yes beneficiaries
€53,340.00 7,620 7
Headship Universities Education Yes No
€30,480.00 10,160 3
Approved subject to review
Headship Universities Education Yes and/or modification No
€7,618.00 3,809 2
Approved subject to review|
Head of Department Universities Education Yes and/or modification No
€24,600.00 24,600 1
Approved subject to review
Head of Department Universities Education Yes and/or modification No
€135,612.40 12,328 11
Approved subject to review
Head of Department Universities Education Yes and/or modification No
€90,426.00 15,071 6
Approved subject to review|
Headship Universities Education Yes and/or modification No
€138,736.00 10,672 13
Approved subject to review
Headship allowance Universities Education Yes and/or modification No




Business
Name/Description of Allowance or Premium Pay Body Dept responsible Case? Qutcome Annual Cost Amount of Allowange Number of Recipients Pensionable
Approved subject to review
Non-Professorial Head of Department Universities Education Yes and/or modification €5,079.00 5,079 1 No
€12,560.00 2,512 5
Approved subject to review,
Headship Universities Education Yes and/or modification No
€137,500.00 5,500 25
Approved subject to review
Head of Department Universities Education Yes and/or modification No
€361,704.00 15071 24
Approved subject to review
Non-Professional Head of School Universities Education Yes and/or madification No
€2,504.00 5024 1
Approved subject to review
Non-Professional Head of Discipline Universities Education Yes and/or modification No
€85,408.00 2512 34
Approved subject to review
Non-Professional Head of Discipline Universities Education Yes and/or modification No
€11,000.00 5,500 2
Approved subject to review
Assistant Dean research/Academic Universities Education Yes and/or modification Yes
€62,834.00 6,283 10
Approved subject to review
Supervisors Universities Education Yes and/or modification Yes
€17,859.00 8,929 2
Approved subject to review
Supervisory Universities Education Yes and/or modification Yes
€16,269.00 5,423 3
Approved subject to review
Supervisor Buildings Office Universities Education Yes and/or modification Yes
Foreman Allowance €44,876.88 4,986 9
Approved subject to review
Universities Education Yes Yes
€5,288.00 2,644 2
Approved subject to review
Clinical Teaching Universities Education Yes and/or modification No
€9,696.00 1616 16
Approved subject to review
Tutor Universities Education Yes and/or madification No
€2,423.00 2423 1
Approved subject to review|
Tutor Universities Education Yes and/or modification No
€387,840.00 3232 120
Approved subject to review|
Tutor Universities Education Yes and/or modification No
€14,544.00 4848 3
Approved subject to review
Tutor Universities Education Yes and/or modification No
€10,576.00 10576 1
Approved subject to review|
Senior Tutor Universities Education Yes and/or madification No
€15,072.00 5024 3
Approved subject to review
Course Directors Universities Education Yes and/or modification i No
9500 9500 1
Approved subject to review
Lecturer in Radiotherapy Universities Education Yes and/or modification No
15071 15071 1
Approved subject to review
College Officer-Junior Dean Universities Education Yes andfor modification No
€15,071.00 15071 1
Approved subject to review
College Officer - Registrar Universities Education Yes and/or modification No
15071 15071 1
Approved subject to review|
Dean of Graduate Studies Universities Education Yes and/or modification No
€6,753.00 6,753 1
Approved subject to review
Radiological protection Universities Education Yes and/or madification No
€10,576.00 10576 1
Approved subject to review
Warden Trinity Hall Universities Education Yes and/or modification No




Business

Name/Description of Allowance or Premium Pay Body Dept responsible Case? Outcome Annual Cost Amount of Allowance Number of Recipi Pensionable
€5,076.00 5288 1
Approved subject to review
Community Liaison Officer Universities Education Yes and/or modification No
€4,040.00 4,040 1
Approved subject to review
Safety allowance Universities Education Yes and/for modification No
€3,000.00 3,000 1
Approved subject to review
Carer allowance Education Yes and/or modification No
7,290 No Data
Approved subject to review
Boilerman Allowance Education Yes and/or modification
Approved subject to review
Boilerman Allowance Education Yes and/or modification 1,895 No Data
€48,297.60 2,414 20
Approved subject to review
Dirt Money Education Yes and/or modification Yes
€4,534.40 1,133 4
Approved subject to review
Pitch Marking Allowance Education Yes and/or modification Yes
€1,133.60 1,133 1
Approved subject to review
Bricklaying Allowance Education Yes and/or modification Yes
€2,698.80 899 3
Approved subject to review
Kango Money Allowance Education Yes and/or modification Yes
€1,520.48 1,520 1
Approved subject to review
Athletics Education Yes and/or modification Yes
€39,383.76 3,029 13
Approved subject to review|
Tractor Driver Allowance Education Yes and/or modification Yes
€4,534.40 1,133 4
Approved subject to review|
Grounds /Nursery Allowance Education Yes and/or modification Yes
€3,503.72 3,593 1
Approved subject to review
Waste Disposal Driver Allowance Education Yes and/or modification Yes
€1,846.86 1,846 1
Approved subject to review
Groundsman /Yardsman Allowance Education Yes and/or modification Yes
€1,133.60 1,133 1
Approved subject to review
Machine Money Pensionable Education Yes and/or madification Yes
1,817
Approved subject to review|
Drivi Education Yes and/or modification €71,974.00 No
2,181
Approved subject to review
Drivi Education Yes and/or modification 36 No
3,040 3
Approved subject to review
Dri Education Yes and/or modification €9,120.00 No
622
Approved subject to review|
Drivi Universities Education Yes andfor modification No
2,633 2
Approved subject to review
Drivi Universities Education Yes and/or modification €5,267.00 Yes
€2,534.38 2,534 1
Approved subject to review
Post Office Assistant allowance Universities Education Yes and/or modification No
3,010 No Data
Approved subject to review
Meteorological Reading Allowance Universities Education Yes and/or modification
€7,227.12 1,806 4
Approved subject to review
Spraying Allowance — Non-Pensionable Universities Education Yes and/or modification No
€3,174.00
Approved subject to review
Personal - Farm Worker Universities Education Yes and/or modification 3,174 1 Yes




Business

Name/Description of Allowance or Premium Pay Body Dept responsible Case? Outcome Annual Cost Amount of Allowance] Number of Recipients Pensionable
€19,304.10 6,434 3
Approved subject to review
Farm Worker | Allowance Universities Education Yes and/or modification Yes
€14,421.00 4,807 3
Approved subject to review|
Farm Worker Il Allowance Universities Education Yes and/or modification Yes
€3,605.68 3,605 1
Approved subject to review,
Farm Worker 111 Allowance Universities Education Yes and/or modification Yes
€2,403.96 2,403 1
Approved subject to review
Farm Worker IV Allowance Universities Education Yes and/or modification Yes
€2,496.52 2,496 1
Approved subject to review
Farm Worker 1V Allowance Universities Education Yes and/or modification Yes
€3,605.16 1,201 3
Approved subject to review
Farm Labourer Allowance Universities Education Yes and/or modification Yes
€46,272.00 2,982 16
Approved subject to review
Calt Out Allowance for Additional Duties Universities Education Yes and/or modification Yes
€16,200.00
Approved subject to review
On Call/Call Qut Allowance Universities Education Yes and/or modification 1,620 10 Yes
€3,300.00 3,300 1
Approved subject to review
Out of hours Universities Education Yes and/or modification No
€3,025.00 3,025 1
Approved subject to review|
Out of hours Universities Education Yes and/or modification No
€3,666.00 3,666 1
Approved subject to review
Out of hours Universities Education Yes and/or modification No
Not approved for new €19,608.00 3,268 [} No
Living Out Universities Education Yes beneficiaries
€18,114.00 9,057 2
Approved subject to review
On Call Universities Education Yes and/or modification Yes
€3,020.00 3,020 1
Approved subject to review
On Call Education Yes and/or modification No
€19,289.00 19,289 1
Approved subject to review
Personal - Head Dairyman Education Yes and/or modification Yes
€16,000.00 16,000 1
Approved subject to review|
GP On-call allowance Universities Education Yes and/or modification No
€196,665.00 9,365 21
Approved subject to review
Clinical Allowance Universities Education Yes and/or modification
€7,275.00 7.275 1
Approved subject to review
B Factor - on call Universities Education Yes and/or modification Yes
€96,439.00 4,193 23
Approved subject to review
Personal -Medical Consultant on-call allowance Universities Education Yes and/or madification Yes
€61,776.00 61776 in total N/A
Approved subject to review
NVRL On Call Allowance ies Education Yes and/or modification Yes
€2,238.00 373
Approved subject to review
Meal Allowance Universities Education Yes and/or modification 6 Yes
€81,771.20 4,088 20
Approved subject to review|
Travel Time Payment Universities Education Yes and/or modification No
Not approved for new €13,086.72
Cash handling Universities Education Yes beneficiaries 2,181 6 No
1,063
Allowance to be approved
Service pay allowance Universities Education Yes for new beneficiaries €131,861.00 Yes




Business
Name/Description of Allowance or Premium Pay Body Dept responsible Case? Qutcome Annual Cost Amount of Allowange Number of Recipients Pensionable
2,126
Allowance to be approved
Service pay allowance Universities Education Yes for new beneficiaries
3,190
Allowance to be approved
Service pay allowance Universities Education Yes for new beneficiaries 62
392
Allowance to be approved
Service Pay Universities Education Yes for new beneficiaries No Data Yes
€1,645,102.10 4,306
Allowance to be approved
Service Pay Universities Education Yes for new beneficiaries 382 Yes
Child Universities Education No Legacy €1,048.32 149 7 No
Child allowance Education No Legacy €1,760.00 160 11 No
Children's Allowance Education No Legacy €147.36 147 1 No
Child Allowance |l (UCD). Up to age 17 Education No Legacy €312.00 312 1 No
Allowance | (UCD). Up to age 18 Education No Legacy €1,070.00 214 5 No
Director of Biology Teaching Centre Education No Legacy €10,576.00 10,576 1 No
Biology Safety Officer Education No Legacy €2,644.00 2,644 1 No
Bio Hazards Officer Education No Legacy €5,288.00 5,288 1 No
Personal Allowance-Admin to Lecturer Education No Legacy €7,409.00 7,409 1 Yes
Director of UCD Commercial Law Centre Education No Legacy €12,697.00 12,697 1 No
Manager of the Mass Spectronomy Unit Education No Legacy €5,079.00 5,079 1 No
Directors of Teaching and Research Centres Education No Legacy €5,078.00 2,539 2 No
Director of Marketing Education No Legacy €13,720.00 13,720 1 No
Director of Quality Education No Legacy €17,411.00 17,411 1 No
Project Leader for Pensions Model Education No Legacy €18,170.00 18,170 1 No
Chair of Tourism Education No Legacy €43,652.00 43,652 1 No
Special Responsibility Universities Education No Legacy €10,884.00 1,814 [ Yes
Personal - Farm Worker Universities Education No Legacy €3,344,00 3,344 1 Yes
€4,110.00 4,110 1 Yes
Supervisor Telephone Exchange - personal to holder Universities Education No Legacy
Senior Caretaker allowance VECs Education Yes Suspend €69,521.00 € 3,659 19 Yes
Junior Caretaker allowance VECs Education Yes Suspend €25,745.00 € 1,355 19 Yes
Senior Caretaker Aliowance VECs Education Yes Suspend €15,108.00 €3,777 4 Yes
Junior Caretaker Allowance VECs Education Yes Suspend €29,440.00 €1,472 20 Yes
ASSISTANT PORTER VECs Education Yes Suspend €43,290.00 €1,443 30
PORTER VECs Education Yes Suspend €167,524.00 €2,702 62 Yes
SENIOR PORTER VECs Education Yes Suspend €66,600.00 €3,700 18 Yes
HEAD PORTER VECs Education Yes Suspend €23,510.00 €4,702 5 Yes
CARETAKER VECs Education Yes Suspend €2,128.00 €2,128 1 Yes
BOILERMAN VECs Education Yes Suspend €2,886,00 €1,443 2 Yes
TRACTOR DRIVER VECs Education Yes Suspend €4,058.00 € 2,029 2
CHARGEHAND CLEANER VECs Education Yes Suspend €957 0
FOREMAN CLEANER VECs Education Yes Suspend €1,929.00 €1,929 1
SEMI-SKILLED ALLOWANCE VECs Education Yes Suspend €795 0
GROUP 4 ALLOWANCE VECs Education Yes Suspend €621.00 €621 1
GROUP 3 ALLOWANCE VECs Education Yes Suspend €470 0
CLASS AIDE VECs Education Yes Suspend €75,762.00 € 1,242 61 Yes
Allowance in respect of duties as Transport Liaision Not approved for new
Officer VECs Education Yes beneficiaries €305,758.00 5493 - 12593 33 unknown
Allowance in respect of duties as Secretary to the Board Not approved for new
of Management of an IOT VECs Education Yes beneficiaries €46,306.00 3,562 13 unknown
Aliowance in respect of duties as Secretary to the Board| Not approved for new
of Management of a Comprehensive School VECs Education Yes beneficiaries €49,868.00 3,562 14 unknown
Allowance in respect of duties as Director of Not approved for new
Department of Education teacher Training Courses VECs Education Yes beneficiaries €53,140.00 2,657 <20 unknown
Allowance to be approved
Supervising Allowance VECs Education Yes for new beneficiaries €2,129
Approved subject to review
+1 information Officer or Counsellor VECs Education Yes and/or modification €510,925.00 €3,338
Approved subject to review
+2-3 staff VECs Education Yes and/or modification € 4,298
Approved subject to review
+4-5 staff VECs Education Yes and/or modification € 5,684




Business

Name/Description of Allowance or Premium Pay Body Dept responsible Case? Outcome Annual Cost Amount of Allowanc Number of Recipients Pensionable
Approved subject to review
+6-7 staff VECs Education Yes and/or modification €7,120
Approved subject to review|
Management Allowance - < 40 students VECs Education Yes and/or modification €968,787.00 €7,035
Approved subject to review
Management Allowance - 40 -79 students VECs Education Yes and/or modification € 9,201
Approved subject to review!
Management Allowance - 80 -119 students VECs Education Yes and/or madification € 11,393
Approved subject to review
Management Allowance - > 120 students VECs Education Yes and/or modification € 13,596
Approved subject to review
Management Allowance - 80 - 119 students VECs Education Yes and/or modification € 4,761
Approved subject to review
Management Allowance - 120 - 159 students VECs Education Yes and/or modification €175,000.00 €7,038
Approved subject to review
Management Allowance - >160 VECs Education Yes and/or modification € 9,201
Not approved for new
Degree/tch recognition VECs Education Yes beneficiaries €702,800.00 3,010 350 unknown
Not approved for new
Diploma VECs Education Yes 2,011 ? unknown
Not approved for new
Certificate VECs Education Yes benefi 1,003 ? unknown
Not approved for new
ication Allowance Level 3 VECs Education Yes beneficiaries €96,528.00 3,010 48 unknown
Not approved for new
ication Allowance Level 2 VECs Education Yes beneficiaries 2,011 ? unknown
Not approved for new
ication Allowance Level 1 VECs Education Yes beneficiaries 1,003 ? unknown
Not approved for new
NALA/WIT Certificate VECs Education Yes beneficiaries €38,304.00 1,003 48 (between cert & Diploma) unknown
Not approved for new
NALA/WIT Diploma VECs Education Yes beneficiaries 2011 48 (between cert & Diploma) unknown
Allowance to be approved 48
Saturday Premium VECs Education Yes for new beneficiaries €38,304.00 €798
Approved subject to review
Sleepover Allowance VECs Education Yes and/or modification €111,360.00 € 2,320 48
Approved subject to review
NIGHT ALLOWANCE VECs Education Yes and/or modification €44 ,520.00 €795 56
Not approved for new
Tool Allowance VECs Education Yes beneficiaries 844 ? unknown
Allowance to be approved
Practicals {per student) VECs Education Yes for new beneficiaries €4,000,000.00 €3
i The Pre '95 rate is non-
Environment & Local Approved subject to review pensionable and the Post
Private Secretary Government EHLG Central - DPEH and/or modification €102,422.17 Varies 10 ‘95 rate is pensionable.
. The Pre '95 rate is non-
) Environment & Local Approved subject to review pensionable and the Post
Higher Government EHLG No and/or modification €33,152.11 Varies [J ‘95 rate is pensionabls.
. The Pre '95 rate is non-
) i Environment & Local Allowance to be approved pensionable and the Post]
Office Accommodation Government EHLG No for new beneficiaries €38,797.43 Varies 22 '35 rate is pensionable.
i The Pre '95 rate is non-
) ) Environment & Local Allowance to be approved pensionable and the Post
Assistant Head Service Officers Government EHLG No for new beneficiaries €9,227.80 Varies 3 '95 rate is pensionable.
) ) ] The Pre '95 rate is non-
o Environment & Local Approved subject to review pensionable and the Post
Duplicating Room Government EHLG No and/or modification €3,501.16 Varies 2 ‘95 rate is pensionable.




Business

Name/Description of Allowance or Premium Pay Body Dept responsible Case? QOutcome Annual Cost Amount of Allowance Number of Recipients Pensionable
Environment & Local Allowance to be approved
Eating on Site Allowance (industrial) Government EHLG Dentral - DPER  for new beneficiaries €988.00 1.90 per day 2 No
Environment & Local Allowance to be approved
Employee Assistance Officer Government EHLG Central - DPEH  for new beneficiaries €3,003.00 3,003 1
The Pre '95 rate is non-
Environment & Local Allowance to be approved pensionable and the Post|
Print Room Government EHLG No for new beneficiaries €7,361.00 3175.64 & 1010.60 3 '85 rate is pensionable.
Environment & Local Approved subject to review
Switchboard Allowance Government EHLG Central - DPEK and/or modification €1,648.00 Variable 2 Yes
Approved subject to review|
Acting Local Government EHLG Central - DPEF| and/or modification €3,700,000.00 Varies. 1,230 WTE No
Allowance to be approved
Water & Sewerage Caretaker (Weekend) ocal Government EHLG Yes for new beneficiaries €5,300,000.00 Rates dependant on hours Worked. 708 Yes
Allowance to be approved
Eating On-Site Local Government EHLG Yes for new beneficiaries € 1.90 pp per day. 12,394 outdoor staff. No
Librarians - (estimated at 250 - 400)
Allowance to be approved and outdoor staff that work on week
Unsocial Hours Local Government EHLG Yes for new beneficiaries €300,000.00 € 14.04 per Saturday end as part of normal working week. Yes
Approved subject to review Set and operated by the National
Ice Cast Local Government EHLG Yes and/or modification €323,000.00 Roads Authority. 1 per LA=34. No
Approved subject to review It is estimated at 5 per Fire Authority
SFO's Rostered On-Call Local Government EHLG Yes and/or madification €1,200,000.00 SFO's: € 6,396.00 pp pa (37 *5=185) Yes
Allowance to be approved Certain Qutdoor Grades: € 8(.62 per
On-Call (Rostered) Local Government EHLG Yes for new beneficiaries week Varies Yes
Not approved for new
Dual Local Government EHLG Yes beneficiaries € 3,846.00 or € 4,113.0p* Very Few? No
Not approved for new
Tool Local Government EHLG Central - DPER beneficiaries €1,265,000.00 843.6 1500 (estimate) No
Dirty Money Aliowance to be approved Varies Varies
Local Government EHLG Central - DPER _ for new beneficiaries No
Water Safety Allowance to be approved Varies 1 per LA
Local Government EHLG Yes for new beneficiaries Yes
Winter Maintenance Allowance to be approved Varies Varies
Local Government EHLG Yes for new beneficiaries No
Child Allowance Met Eireann EHLG No Legacy €4,723.71 4.33 per child 28 No
The Pre '95 rate is non-
) N Not approved for new pensionable and the Post
Special Met Eireann EHLG Yes beneficiaries €12,143.35 Varies 6 ‘95 rate is pensionable.
The Pre '95 rate is non-
) X Central - | Approved subject to review pensionable and the Post
Franking Machine Met Eireann EHLG DPER and/or modification €9,780.44 Varies 9 '95 rate is pensionable.
The Pre '95 rate is non-
) . Central - Not approved for new pensionable and the Post
Foreign Delegate Met Eireann EHLG DPER beneficiaries €73,487.13 ? 42 '95 rate is pensionable.
Central Al tob J The Pre '95 rate is non-
. a- owance to be approve pensionable and the Post
Key Holders Met Eireann EHLG DPER for new beneficiaries €23,771.98 Varies 14 ‘05 rate is pensionable.
A J subject & . The Pre '95 rate is non-
. .. pproved subject to review pensionable and the Post
Shift Allowance Met Eireann EHLG Yes and/or modification €1,815,964.07 Varies 168 ‘95 rate is pensionable.
Met Eating on Site & Officer in Charge Met Eireann EHLG No Legacy €8,943.83 Varies 5




Business

Name/Description of Allowance or Premium Pay Body Dept responsibie Case? QOutcome Annual Cost Amount of Allowange Number of Recipients Pensionable
The Pre '85 rate is non-
Aliowance to be approved pensionable and the Post
Public Holiday Met Eireann EHLG Yes for new beneficiaries €316,563.58 Varies 98 '95 rate is pensicnable.
The Pre '95 rate is non-
Central - | Approved subject to review pensionable and the Post
Driving Allowance Met Eireann EHLG DPER and/or modification €1,324.44 Varies ‘85 rate is pensionable.
Allowance Personal to Holder Met Eireann EHLG No Legacy €31,072.24 Varies
travel to work allowance Met Eireann EHLG Yes Legacy ?
Apth - All Personal To Holder Finance Finance No Legacy ?
Cost Of Living All (Tax Free)
Central - | Allowance to be approved
Finance Finance DPER for new beneficiaries 1
Rent Allowance
Central - | Allowance to be approved
Finance Finance DPER for new beneficiaries 2
Higher Duty All Full Prsi
Approved subject to review
Finance Finance and/or modification 5
Higher Duty Allowance Pre 95
Approved subject to review
Finance Finance and/or modification 2
24 hours overtime per wepk in
summer (22 weeks), 19 hours
overtime per week in wintgr (30
Foreign Affairs & Foreign Affairs & weeks) plus an additional €400 for
Passport Office Dublin Duty Officer Allowance Trade Trade Yes Suspend €88,104 approx public holiday work 2 per week No
€250 per week + Overtime at|3 hours
Foreign Affairs & Foreign Affairs & Approved subject to review| Monday-Friday 9pm-Midnight + 6
ICT Unit On Call Allowance Trade Trade Yes and/or modification €13,000.00 hours overtime Sat and $un 1 officer each week, on a roster basis No
€633.38 per week (or a requced
amount plus leave-in-lieu as putlined
on attached claim form) plus gvertime
for hours worked in excess of 10 per
Foreign Affairs & Foreign Affairs & week plus additional €324.p6 for One officer each week, on a roster
Diplomatic Duty Officer Allowance Trade Trade Yes Suspend €36,826.00 public holiday duty basis No
€575.80 per week (or a reduced
amount plus leave-in-lieu as putlined
on attached claim form) plus ¢vertime
for hours worked in excess of 10 per
Foreign Affairs & Foreign Affairs & week plus additional €294.78 for
Passport Office Cork Duty Officer Allowance Trade Trade Yes Suspend €33,470.00 public holiday duty 1 per week No
Foreign Affairs & Fareign Affairs & Not approved for new
Deputy Head of Division Allowance Trade Trade Yes beneficiaries €28,500.00 €4,750 6 No
Foreign Affairs & Foreign Affairs & Approved subject to review €400 per week + €100 for Bank
Perm Rep Brussels On Cail Allowance Trade Trade Yes and/or modification €22,000.00 Holidays + overtime for cal| outs 1 per week No
€200 for Christmas Day arjd St
Foreign Affairs & Foreign Affairs & Not approved for new Stephen's Day + €100 for al| other
Gratuity for Public Holiday Allowance Trade Trade Yes beneficiaries €4,200.00 Public Holidays Maximum of 3 per Public Holiday
Foreign Affairs & Foreign Affairs & Allowance to be approved
Press Officer Allowance Trade Trade Yes for new beneficiaries €2,412.51 €2,412.51 per annum 1 No
Maximum of €2,000 per annum. The
cost of the purchases is amdrtised
over 3 years at a rate of 40% jn each
Foreign Affairs & Foreign Affairs & Allowance to be approved of the first two years and 20% in the
Chief of Protocol Clothing Allowance Trade Trade Yes for new beneficiaries €2,000.00 third year. 1 No
Foreign Affairs & Foreign Affairs & Allowance to be approved
Meal Allowance Trade Trade Yes for new beneficiaries €600.00 €10 Depends on number of functions No
. Foreign Affairs & Allowance to be approved 325 approx at any one time (not
Cost of Living Allowance (COLA) Foreign Service Trade Yes for new beneficiaries €2,394,000.00 Varies including about 75 non DFAT) No
Foreign Affairs & Approved subject to review
Local Post Allowance (LPA) Foreign Service Trade Yes €5,557,000.00 Varies as above No




Business
Name/Description of Allowance or Premium Pay Body Dept responsible Case? QOutcome Annual Cost Amount of Allowancg Number of Recipients Pensionable
Foreign Affairs & Allowance to be approved Approx 128 DFATofficers in respect of|
Child Foreign Allowance (CFA) Foreign Service Trade Yes for new beneficiaries €709,000.00 Varies 224 children at current time No
Foreign Affairs & Allowance to be approved
FSA Other (payable in Armagh and Belfast only) Foreign Service Trade Yes for new beneficiaries €156,000.00 Varies No
265 approx at any one time (not
including about 175 non DFAT, and
Foreign Affairs & Allowance to be approved those in directly provided
Rent Allowance Foreign Service Trade Yes for new beneficiaries €7,937,000.00 Varies accommodation) No
Foreign Affairs & Allowance to be approved
Furniture Allowance Foreign Service Trade Yes for new beneficiaries €97,773.00 2,000-4,000 max Approx 50 in 2011 No
Foreign Affairs & Allowance to be approved Approx 46 DFAT officers/76 children
School Fees Assistance Foreign Service Trade Yes {for new beneficiaries €1,062,000.00 Varies (vouched) at current time No
Payable at all Missions - allocated to
Foreign Affairs & Allowance to be approved individual officers at discretion of
Representational Allowance Foreign Service Trade Yes for new beneficiaries €2,033,000.00 Varies (mostly vouched) Head of Mission No
Foreign Affairs & Allowance to be approved Approx 318 DFAT officers and 335
Health Insurance top up Foreign Service Trade Yes for new beneficiaries €811,000.00 Varies (paid directly to VHI) dependents at current time No
Foreign Affairs & Allowance to be approved
Other Medical Foreign Service Trade Yes for new beneficiaries €65,000.00 500-800 average {vouchpd) Approx 50 DTAT in total in 2011 No
Foreign Affairs & Allowance to be approved
Detention Foreign Service Trade Yes for new beneficiaries €140,109.00 varies Approx 60 officers in 2011 No
Foreign Affairs & Not approved for new
Disturbance Foreign Service Trade Yes beneficiaries €280,237.00 28 nights dublin rate 57 in 2011 No
Foreign Affairs & Allowance to be approved
Temp Accomodation Foreign Service Trade Yes for new beneficiaries €284,030.00 Varies (vouched b) Approx 80 in 2011 No
Not approved for new 1,766 (January '10); 1,589 (knuary
Island Inducement Allowance HSE Heaith Yes beneficiaries €14,598.00 '11 new entrants only ? Yes
Student Medical Scientist Coordinators Annual Allowance to be approved 3202.89 (January '10); 2842.60
Allowance for academic year HSE Health Yes for new beneficiaries {January '11 new entranjs) ? No
Allowance to be approved
Sleep-In Overight Allowance HSE Health Yes for new beneficiaries €919,932.00 44.49 ?
Allowance to be approved 150 during normal swoqx_:o hotirs; 300
Mental Health Authorising Officer HSE Health Yes for new beneficiaries €19,786.00 outside of normal working fours ? No
Allowance to be approved 250 for Team member, 300 fdr Team
Assisted Admission HSE Health Yes for new beneficiaries Leader ? No
Allowance for Advanced Paramedics as per HSE
Circular 11/2009 who meet qualifying criteria (see Allowance to be approved 9,215 (January '10); 8,293 (Jenuary
attached circular 11/2009) HSE Health Yes for new beneficiaries €1,777,790.00 '11 new entrants) ? Yes
Approved subject to review
Clinical Directors Allowance HSE Health Yes and/or modification €2,530,000.00 46,000 per annum ? yes
. Approved subject to review 1,858 (Jan'10); 1,673 (Jan'11 for new
Location Allowance HSE Health Yes and/or modification €9,146,778.00 entrants) ? Yes
Specialist Qualification Allowance - Paid to Courses
designated as 'Category II' by An Bord Altranais - see Approved subject to review 2,791 (Jan '10) 2,512 (Januafy '11 -
attached document. HSE Health Yes and/or madification €14,500,364.00 reduced for new entrantg) 7 Yes
Living Out Allowance for Registrars, House Officers and Not approved for new 59.27 (January '10); 53.34 (J nuary
Interns (weekly allowance) HSE Health Yes beneficiaries €8,151,349.00 '11 new entrants) ? unknown
) Approved subject to review Amount or Unit based depending on
. Acting Up HSE Heaith Yes and/or madification €17,746,289.00 grade category ? Yes
Cardiac >__0<.<m:o.m (weekly allowance - requires Not approved for new 16.89 per week (January *10)] 15,20
recertification on an annual basis) HSE Health Yes beneficiaries €899,433.00 (January '11 new entrants) ? Yes
Not approved for new 843.60 (1/1/10 - 31/12/10) (Jdnuary
Craftworkers Tool Allowance HSE Health entral - DPEH beneficiaries €280,497.00 10); 769.21 (1/1/11 - 31/1411) ? No




Business

Name/Description of Allowance or Premium Pay Body Dept responsible Case? Outcome Annual Cost Amount of Allowancq Number of Recipients Pensionable
Approved subject to review
GP Trainees HSE Health Yes and/or modification €553,131.00 11,430 per annum Yes
Not approved for new
Second Opinion HSE Health Yes beneficiaries 3 hrs Clinical time ? Yes
Not approved for new ,
Consulants Continuing Medical Education Allowance HSE Health Yes beneficiaries €7,950,000.00 3,000 (2008 contract - CP!I linked) ? No
Not approved for new 2,976 (January 10, 2,678 (January
Special Allowance for weekends/public holidays HSE Health No beneficiaries €50,226.00 ‘11 new entrants only) ? Yes
3,731 Grades whose max salary
exceeds 48,569 on 1/1/10; #1,001
Grades whose max salary ddes not
exceed 48,569 (January '10)] 3,358
Dual Responsibility Allowance (Also includes Grades whose max salary exjceeds
Responsibility Allowance 1,344 or 1,242 paid to Various 43,712 on 1/1/11; 3,601 Grdes
Grades and Responsibility All Lower and All Higher, Not approved for new whose max salary does not gxceed
plus Altow Equiv Dual) HSE Health No beneficiaries €1,149,686.00 43,712 (January '11 new entfants ); ? Yes
Not approved for new 2,791 (Jan '10) 2,512 (Januafy '11 -
HSE Health No beneficiaries €949 657.00 reduced for new entrantg) ? Yes
Not approved for new
Registered General Nurse in the Community HSE Health No beneficiaries €7,473.00 3,709 (Jan '10) ? unknown
Not approved for new 18.09 per shift (January '10)| 16.28
Nurse Coordinator Allowance HSE Health No beneficiaries (January '11 new entrants pniy) ? unknown
Not approved for new 4,319 (January “10); 4,327 (January
Specialist Coordinator Allowance HSE Health No beneficiaries €27,493.00 '11) ? Yes
varies depending on grade of nurse
i.e. Range from 4,962 (staff nfirse) to
Not approved for new 5,722 Assistant Director of Mursing
Community Allowance HSE Health No beneficiaries €3,397,643.00 (January '10) ? Yes
Nurses assigned to Occupational Therapy - 1 level for Not approved for new 3,732 (qualified); 1,702 (unqualified)
qualified, and another level for unqualified. HSE Heaith No beneficiaries (January '10) ? unknown
Annual Allowance for Biochemists - amount of
allowance increases depending on level of qualification Honours BSC 1,009; msc 2,0]7; phd
achieved i.e. Lowest rate for Honours BSC, rising to 2,629 (January '10);, Honoury BSC
highest amount for PhD - only one allowance payable at Not approved for new 908; msc 2,017, phd 2,366 (Jpnuary
atime. HSE Health No beneficiaries €7,776.00 11); ? Yes
Higher Diploma College pf
Radiography 912; Diploma in
Ultrasound 456; Diploma in Nuclaer
Medicine 456 (January '10); Higher
Diploma College of Radiography 821;
Diploma in Ultrasound 410; Dyploma
Annual Allowance for Radiographers - Alfowance varies Not approved for new in Nuclaer Medicine 410 (Jangary '11
depending on level of qualification HSE Health No beneficiaries €45,538.00 new entrants ); ? Yes
Not approved for new
Gaelteacht HSE Health No beneficiaries €296,439.00 Cannot exceed 7.5% of basic|salary ? Yes
Not approved for new
Travel Allowance for Non-Nursing Personnel HSE Heaith No beneficiaries 29.32 per week ? No
Not approved for new
Trainers Allowance HSE Health No beneficiaries €10,000.00 3,047 ? unknown
Coordination and overseeing of Undergraduate Student Not approved for new 238.50 (January '10); 215 (Jdnuary
Therapists during clinical placements HSE Health No beneficiaries '11 new entrants) ? No
Staff Nurse Dual Qualification Scale HSE Heaith No Legacy €533,436.00 1,395 (Jan '10) ?
. Deputy Nursing Officer 1,333;
Red circled allowances to Deputy Nursing Officer; Theatre/Night Sister 801; Pliblic
Theatre/Night Sister, Public Health Nurse HSE Heaith No Legacy €380,074.00 Health Nurse 1,601 (January'10). ?
Community Care Administrator HSE Health No Legacy N 8,769 (January '10) ?
Industrial Relations Officer (Health Areas Only) annual
allowance HSE Health No Legacy €17,538.00 8,769 (January 10} ?
Matron and Assistant Matron Welfare Homes (excluding|
HSE Eastern Regional Area) - Annual allowance HSE Health No Legacy Nil 3,927 (January '10) ?
Varied from 1,686 (1st type) tb 461
(Assistant Land Steward 3rdtype)
Land Stewards/Assistant Land Stewards HSE Health No Legacy (January '10) ?
. 10,064 (January '10); , 90571.62
Psychiatrist Special Responsibility Allowance (annual) HSE Health No Legacy (January 11 new entrants) ?




Name/Description of Allowance or Premium Pay

Body

Business

Case?

Outcome

Dept responsible Annual Cost Amount of Allowanke Number of Recipients Pensionable
On call - one session per arjnum, Call.
Allowance to be approved out ranging from 1.75 sessign to 2.75
Forensic Psychiatry - Out of Hours Service HSE Heaith Yes for new beneficiaries sessions per weel Yes
Allowance to be approved
Secure Unit (High Support) - Child Care Services HSE Health Yes for new beneficiaries 2,194 Yes
Allowance to be approved 203.59 p.w. (January '10);|183.05
Training Allowance (St. Env Health Officers) HSE Health Yes for new beneficiaries p.w. (January '11 new enfrants) No
Allowance to be approved 903.98 p.m. (January '10);|813.58
Training Allowance (Student Medical Scientists) HSE Health Yes for new beneficiaries (January '11) new entraints No
Jobs, Enterprise & Approved subject to review|
Local Post Allowance Enterprise Ireland Innovation Yes and/or modification Variable 15 No
Jobs, Enterprise & Allowance to be approved
Cost of Living Allowance Enterprise Ireland Innovation Yes for new beneficiaries Variable 10 No
Jobs, Enterprise & Allowance to be approved
Hardship Allowance Enterprise ireland Innovation Yes for new beneficiaries Variable 7 No
Jobs, Enterprise & Approved subject to review|
Overseas Weekend Allowance Enterprise Ireland innovation Yes Variable 4 No
Jobs, Enterprise & Allowance to be approved
Call out allowance (Health & Safety) HSA Innovation Yes for new benefi
Jobs, Enterprise & Not approved for new
Reception/Telephonist HSA Innovation Yes beneficiaries ? ? unknown
Jobs, Enterprise & | Jobs, Enterprise & Approved subject to review Class A - €8175.82
Labour Inspector Allowance Innovation Innovation Yes and/or modification €479,109.24 Class B - €7767.25 51 Yes
Jobs, Enterprise & | Jobs, Enterprise & Allowance to be approved Class A - €11,109.03
Industrial Relations Officer Allow. Innovation Innovation Yes for new beneficiaries €74,994.08 Class B - €10,555.2 7 Yes
Jobs, Enterprise & | Jobs, Enterprise & | Central - | Approved subject to review, €10,405 per annum (€10,9%1 for
PS to Secretary General Innovation Innovation DPER and/or modification those officers paying full PRSI). 1
VHI Allowance - Paid to 4 pensioners (or their widows) €104.89 p.m for 2 pensioners| €52.45
as part of contractual obligations dating back to original Shannon Jobs, Enterprise & €3,709.00 p.m for a third and €46.87 p.fn for a 4
contracts in 1960's. Development Innovation Yes Legacy fourth
Travel Allowance - refers to staff working in Shannon Three rate levels exist depenfiing on
who reside outside Shannon dating back to the Shannon Jobs, Enterprise & Not approved for new distance - €50.80 p.m, €52.08 p.m,
establishment of the Company Development Innovation Yes beneficiaries €64,639.00 €73.81 p.m. 83 No
Unsacial >__oim%_wwo._.mo_.lwwﬁmmwﬂxma in Shannon Shannon Jobs, Enterprise & Approved subject to review 40% of hourly rate Varies
port p ’ Development Innovation Yes €1,500.00 No
Special Allowance - paid as an allowance to
compensate Senior Management Team for additional Shannon Jobs, Enterprise & Not approved for new €4,000 per employee p.h
responsibilities Development Innovation Yes beneficiaries €12,000.00 4 No
Special allowance - paid to a staff member who
transferred to Shannon Development from Urdaras in €1.775.00
1989 and part of the agreement was special allowance Sharnon Jobs, Enterprise & o
t his total i d. '
so that his total remuneration would not be mprove: Development Innovation Yes Legacy €1,775.00 y
Special Allowance for one Executive Committee Shannon Jobs, Enterprise & Not approved for new
member Development Innovation Yes beneficiaries €8,454.00 8454 1 No
Special Allowance for PA to CEQ (laterial transfer - Shannon Jobs, Enterprise &
previous recipient retired in February 2012) Development Innovation Yes Suspend €2,032.00 2032 1 No
Special Allowance (laterial recruitment - vacancy as a
result of Feb 2012 retirement) - paid as an allowance to
compensate Senior Management Team for additional Shannon Jobs, Enterprise & Not approved for new
responsil S Development innovation Yes beneficiaries €4,000.00 4000 1 No
Sunday Allowance - refers to an allowance for working .
. N Shannon Jobs, Enterprise & Allowance to be approved
Sundays in any of the TIO network offices Development Innovation Yes for new beneficiaries €1,500.00 15.05 Varies No




Business

Name/Description of Allowance or Premium Pay Body Dept responsible Case? Outcome Annual Cost Amount of Allowange Number of Recipients Pensionable
Allowance to be approved
PLAIN CLOTHES - GARDA/SGT Garda Justice Yes for new beneficiaries €1,729,720.00 €11.60 p.w. 2,806 No
Not approved for new
CLERICAL Allowance Garda Justice Yes beneficiaries €1,299,911.00 €4,781.35 280 Yes
Allowance to be approved
NIGHT DUTY 6-8 NON ROSTERED Garda Justice Yes for new beneficiaries €1,192,239.00 Variable 13,117 Yes
Approved subject to review:
AVAILABILITY ALLOWANCE Supt Garda Justice Yes and/or modification €1,139,485.86 €8049.35p.a 206 Yes
Not approved for new
GAELTACHT ALLOWANCE Garda Justice Yes beneficiaries €1,068,765.61 Variable 34 Yes
Allowanice to be approved
MINISTERS POOL Garda Justice Yes for new beneficiaries €1,008,547.00 Variable 89 Yes
Allowance to be approved
INSTRUCTOR ALLOWANCE (G) Garda Justice Yes for new beneficiaries €776,995.00 €7794.75 p.a. 108 Yes
Allowance to be approved
INSTRUCTOR ALLOWANCE (S) Garda Justice Yes for new beneficiari €595,080.04 €7794.75 p.a. 85 Yes
Not approved for new
CLERICAL TEMP/EX-GRATIA Garda Justice Yes beneficiaries €512,416.00 €4,781.35 124 Yes
Allowance to be approved
SCENES OF CRIME ALLOWANCE Garda Justice Yes for new beneficiaries €445,571.01 €2,946.90 156 Yes
Approved subject to review|
AVAILABILITY ALLOWANCE - C/SUP Garda Justice Yes and/or modification €429,488.19 €10121.30 p.a. 46 Yes
Allowance to be approved
EXPERT ALLOWANCE Garda Justice Yes for new beneficiaries €373,539.63 €5207.90 p.a. 84 Yes
Allowance to be approved for
OVERSEAS ALLOWANCE GARDA Garda Justice Yes new beneficiaries €365,720.48 €57.44 Daily 32 No
Not approved for new
RADIO ALLOWANCE Garda Justice Yes beneficiaries €355,157.10 €5070 p.a. 74 Yes
Approved subject to review
UNIFORM OFFICERS Garda Justice Yes and/or madification €308,278.00 ? a1 No
Allowance to be approved for
OVERSEAS ALLOWANCE SERGEANT Garda Justice Yes new beneficiaries €285,091.76 €62.63 Daily 23 No
Approved subject to review
INSPEC. ACTING UP ALLOWANCE Garda Justice Yes and/or modification €244,704.44 Variable 96 Yes
Allowance to be approved
JUVENILE LIAISION OFFICER Garda Justice Yes for new beneficiaries €199,356.00 €30.28 p.w. 133 No
Allowance to be approved
IMMIGRATION ALLOWANCE Garda Justice Yes for new beneficiaries €193,811.33 €25.18 p.w. 147 Yes
Allowance to be approved
NON ROSTERED SATURDAY ALLOWANCE Garda Justice Yes for new beneficiaries €132,561.00 €14.27 4,922 Yes
Not approved for new
PROMOTION EXAM GRANT Garda Justice Yes beneficiaries €115,729.59 €202.47 (once off) 543 Yes
Approved subject to review
COURT PRESENTER Garda Justice Yes and/or modification €101,668.63 €5070.15 p.a. 23 Yes
Not approved for new
TRANSPORT ALLOWANCE Garda Justice Yes beneficiaries €100,543.00 €507.30 p.a. 2254 Yes
Allowance to be approved
AIR SUPPORT UNIT ALLOWANCE Garda Justice Yes for new beneficiaries €98,471.03 €4873.50 p.a. 22 Yes
Approved subject to review
PSV ALLOWANCE Garda Justice Yes and/or modification €97,850.00 €4,869.70 22 Yes
Allowance to be approved
WATER UNIT ALLOWANCE Garda Justice Yes for new beneficiaries €85,164.68 €4873.50 p.a. 17 Yes
Not approved for new
LOCOMOTION 1501 CC AND OVER Garda Justice Yes beneficiari €72,349.20 €4260.26p.a. 18 No




Business
Name/Description of Allowance or Premium Pay Body Dept responsible Case? Outcome Annual Cost Amount of Allowance Number of Recipients Pensionable
DELEGATES ALLOWANCE (SUPT - COMM) 2nd-4th Not approved for new
NIGHT Garda Justice Yes beneficiaries €72,349.20 €64.52 16 No
Not approved for new
CHANGE MANAGEMENT Garda Justice Yes beneficiaries €71,866.40 €6239.60 p.a. 17 Yes
Allowance to be approved
COLLATOR ALLOWANCE Garda Justice Yes for new beneficiaries €69,231.43 €25.18 p.w. 58 Yes
Allowance to be approved
WELFARE OFFICER ALLOWANCE Garda Justice Yes for new beneficiaries €66,441.69 €7403.35p.a. 9 Yes
Allowance to be approved
COMMUNITY RELATIONS/CRIME PREV Garda Justice Yes for new beneficiaries €64,146.18 €30.90 p.w. 39 No
Allowance to be approved
PLAIN CLOTHES - INSPECTOR Garda Justice Yes for new beneficiaries €64,014.00 €13.22p.w. 90 No
Not approved for new
EXAM BONUS - INSPECTOR Garda Justice Yes beneficiaries €63,700.00 €665.00 (once off) 91 Yes
Not approved for new
TRANSPORT TEMPORARY Garda Justice Yes beneficiaries €61,892.00 €0.21 pw. 327 Yes
Allowance to be approved
INSTRUCTOR TEMPORARY (G) Garda Justice Yes for new beneficiaries €61,637.52 €7794.75 p.a. 62 Yes
Allowance to be approved
SUBSTITUTION ALLOWANCE Garda Justice Yes for new beneficiaries €60,080.98 Variable 90 Yes
Not approved for new
SAFETY ADVISER ALLOWANCE Garda Justice Yes beneficiaries €59,294.93 €7,403.35 8 Yes
Allowance to be approved for
OVERSEAS ALLOWANCE INSPECTORS Garda Justice Yes new beneficiaries €50,259.24 €67.88 Daily 5 No
Not approved for new
ANALYST ALLOWANCE - GARDA Garda Justice Yes beneficiaries €52,3398.86 €7794.75p.a. 8 Yes
Allowance to be approved
DOG HANDLER Garda Justice Yes €46,769.00 €53.40 p.w. 18 Yes
Approved subject to review
REWARD Garda Justice Yes and/or modification €35, 330* Variable 735* Yes
Allowance to be approved
INSTRUCTOR ALOWANCE SUPT. Garda Justice Yes for new beneficiaries €31,793.82 €10627.65 p.a. 2 Yes
Allowance to be approved
PLAIN CLOTHES SUPER & C/SUPER Garda Justice Yes for new beneficiaries €20,856.00 €14.68p.w. 39 No
Allowance to be approved
OVERSEAS ALLOWANCE SUPERS Garda Justice Yes for new beneficiaries €27.64%.44 €75.96 Daily 2 No
Allowance to be approved
INSTRUCTOR ALLOWANCE (1) Garda Justice Yes for new beneficiaries €25,610.21 €8506.30 p.a. 4 Yes
Approved subject to review
LOCAL POST ALLOWANCE ( LISBON) Garda Justice Yes and/or modification €19,368.00 €18,422.00 1 No
Allowance to be approved
INSTRUCTOR TEMPORARY (S) Garda Justice Yes for new beneficiaries €18,148.68 €7794.75p.a. 37 Yes
Not approved for new
ANALYST ALLOWANCE - SERGEANT Garda Justice Yes beneficiaries €15,545.96 €7794.75p.a. 2 Yes
Allowance to be approved
PART TIME IMMIGRATION ALLOWANGC Garda Justice Yes for new beneficiaries €14,822.25 €1,313.19 35 Yes
Allowance to be approved
CHILD ALLOWANCE - LYON Garda Justice Yes for new beneficiaries €14,297.00 € 3,188 per child 1 No
DELEGATES ALLOWANCE (SUPT - COMM) 1st Not approved for new
NIGHT Garda Justice Yes beneficiaries €13,703.00 €218.89 16 No
Not approved for new
DELEGATES ALLOWANCE (GDA - INSP) 18T NiGHT Garda Justice Yes beneficiaries €13,587.00 €109.15 Daily 31 No
Approved subject to review
PRIVATE SECRETARY Garda Justice Yes and/or modification €10,376.00 €10,405.35p.a. 1 Yes




